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Saturday 6th December 2014
Official Programme

$5.00 e




Give your galloper a head start!
with the Townsville Veterinary Clinic and North Queensland
Specialist Equine Service. We offer joint medications, cutting
edge treatments for tendon injuries, poor performance work up,

lameness examination, digital x-rays, scopes, blood testing and a
full surgical service including arthroscopies and throat surgeries.

Townsville Vet Clinic’s “Raintree Park” can take care of all your
Equine breeding needs. Our Reproduction Facility provides

T “ w N s “I l lE Equine Reproduction services to the North Queensland district
and Australia wide.
VET c ll “ Ic Call us for more information!

32.34 Anne St Standing in the 2014-2015 Breeding season at
Aitkenvale QLD 4814 Raintree Park, is the champion son of "Seascay"
NS and 2-time Townsville Horse of the Year

E: vet@townsvillevetclinic.com.au

n n
W: www.townsvillevetclinic.com.au Sea Zu I u

L} |

Service Fee
$1750+GST

« For bookings call: 07 4779 0233

sire Maizcay (AUS) 1979 With 13 wins and 6 placings from 28 starts,
(5’3;)“12\;0 including winning the Parry Nissan Great Northern
Kurd (NZz) 1980 . . .
wreese 2yr old in 2005 and the Cleveland Bay Handicaps in
Dam Victory Prince (AUS) 1981 2006 and 2007, “Sea Zulu” has accumulated more
Beautiful Victory than a quarter of a million dollars in prize money.
(AUS) 1992 You Little Beauty (AUS) 1981




TOWNSVILLE TURF CLUB

PO Box 47, WULGURU 4811

T : (07) 4778 2400

F : (07) 4778 2668

E: info@townsvilleturfclub.com.au W : www.townsvilleturfclub.com.au

President: Kevin O'Keefe

Vice President;: Alex Dickinson

Jason Collins

Jeff Davis

Hon. Treasurer: Dino Di Bella
Committee:
Chris McMahon Malcolm Petrofski

Racing Queensland Stipendiary Stewards: North Qld Panel

Chief Executive Officer

Michael Charge

Operations Manager

Darlene MacKenzie

Racing Secretary

Sue Wehlow / Marni Kelly

Handicapper

Racing Queensland

Judge

Paul McLeod

Assistant Judge

Racing Queensland

Starter

Peter Warren

Clerk of Scales

Ray Pendreigh

Swab Official

Racing Queensland

Clerks of Course

Gary Ryan, Jason Field, Alan Field

Betting Steward

Andrew Paton

Race Announcer

Tony Wode

Farrier to Club

Glen Sharp

Club Veterinary Surgeon

Townsville Veterinary Clinic

Club Medical Officials

Dr. L. Barry Dr. J. Sheppard Dr. J. Melville

Video Supplier

Townsville Turf Club (07) 4778 2400

Official Photographer

Mike Mills Photography 0403 901 717

RAIL POSITION:

Out 6m 1000m - W/Post
Out 3m remainder of the course




FUTURE RACE MEETINGS

Sunday 14th December 2014 Live Race Meeting
100 Club Race Day (Local Race Meeting)
«% Saturday 20th December 2014 % Live Race Meeting
«x Chrlstmas Race Day ﬁs* (Local Race Meeting)
Frlday 2nd January 2015
*Please note this race meeting is Live Race Meeting
subject to further advice on track (Local Race Meeting)
closure*
’
TODAY'S TIMES
Race Sandown Rosehill Doomben Townsville
1 11.55 12.10 12.55 1.38
2 12.30 12.45 1.30 2.17
3 1.05 1.20 2.05 2.57
4 1.40 1.55 2.45 3.37
5 2.15 2.35 3.25 4.17
6 2.55 3.15 4.05 4.57
7 3.35 3.55 4.42
8 4.15 4.35 5.20
9 4.50
XD 45 34 34 12
DD 89 78 78 56
1T 789 678 678 456
QD 6789 5678 5678 3456
F4 1-9 1-8 1-8 1-6
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TOWNSVILLE
TURF CLUB

Race Vision DVD's

COPIES OF TODAY’S RACE VISION
ARE AVAILABLE AFTER EACH RACE
FROM THE TOWNSVILLE TURF
CLUB ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

o INDIVIDUAL RACE VISION DVD $27.50

e FULL RACE DAY VISION OF
ALL THE DAY’S RACES $33.00

OR PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE ON 07 4778 2400
OR EMAIL info@townsvilleturfclub.com.au

The winning connections of each race will receive one free
DVD following their race. Additional copies are
available for purchase at the Administration Office.



mailto:info@townsvilleturfclub.com.au

HORSE STALLS

Stall Horse Race Stall Horse Race
64 ADIZERO 1 96 MORE NORTHERLY 3
72 ALPINE GOLD 3 57 MOROSSA 5
R BELLASPIRIT 5 29 MR BULISTA 4

109 BESIEGED 4 16 MY GIRL CHARLIE 6
31 BLU AXIS 2 54 MY KING OATH 4
59 BOOM SHA LA 5 77 NAIL'EM 6
27 CANHEDANCE 5 35 PACHAMAMA 2
Q CASHED UP BULLY 6 21 PRESSUM 6
15 CASINOJEAN 1 22 PRETTY GULLY 5
71 COUSIN ANDY 2 120 RAPID QUALO 3

110 DRAGON HART 1 74 RICHIE ROCKET 3
60 DRAGON SIGN 4 K ROMAN PLEASURE 2
78 EUREKA DUBAI 5 G ROUND THE CORNER 1
81 FIRESTARTER 1 75 SAVAGE LAND (N2) 1
W FIRMITAS 2 42 SECRET STEALTH 5
28 FOUR JAYS 2 113 SHE CAN TWIST 3
\Y, GENERAL RIPPA 5 66 SHERIDAN 6
18 HILTON MISS 1 61 SILVER BOWS 1

111 IN HIS ELEMENT 3 76 STAR READER 1
u JAMALKA 2 69 STARLISTIC 5

116 JUST LUCKY 3 49 STRICTLY MAGIC 6
73 KATHERINE GORGE 6 83 TETE DE SEAU 2
94 KISS ME QUICK 4 79 TOUCH OF ELEGANCE 4

119 LIGHT WARRIOR 5 67 VEGAS CLUB 1
82 LOVE YA STYLE 3 118 VIA CON DIOS 4
47 MAINSHAFT 6 68 VICOMTE 4
65 MAL’S PRIDE 6 38 WE WILL ROCK 4
P MALIBU ROSE 6 58 WHISPERS 1
95 MARK ME OLEE 6 84 WICKED THOUGHTS 3
T MARKAZY 6 115 WINDSOR GOLD 2

117 MIN MIN MAN 5 91 ZATSACAT 6
S MODEL TO EXCEED 3



http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwOTQxNzQwOA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODAwOTk3MzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwMzkyNDIzMg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODIwMTgyMjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIxMjU4OTg3Mg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzgyNjY0MjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIwODE2NjEyOA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzQwMTE2ODA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI1MzE2NDc0NA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzkwNjgxNjA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI2Mjg5MjM4NA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzk5NjMxODQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTAyNTI2MjE2MA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzkyMDYwNjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI0MTgwMjUzNg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzgyNjc3NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIzMjcyNTIwOA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODE4NTE5Mjg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIzMzkzMTE5Mg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzk3MzA2NDA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMxMTkzMDc3Ng%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzQwMDg5NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI4NTQzMTU3Ng%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzk5NjU4ODg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIxMTE2NjIxNg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzg2MzAxMTI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwNzIyNzE2OA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzgyMzM5NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI5MTM2NTUwNA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzc0MjE0MjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI5NTQzOTA4MA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzkyMDg3Njg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI2Mzk3NTMzNg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzc0MTQ2NjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIzNjIxODc3Ng%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODEwNDYxMzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMxMzY2NDA0MA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzQwMTAzMjg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI3NjM3NTg4MA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzc0MjAwNzI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwNTc0MTMyMA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzk0NDgwNzI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI4MzE0NTM0NA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODIwMTQxNjg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI1OTI5ODc2OA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODIwMjQ5ODQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIxMTQ5MzQwMA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODAxMTMyNTY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwNzA3NzA5Ng%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzgyMzEyNzI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI5NTkzNzk2OA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzk1ODQ2MjQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI3NTYyMjgxNg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODAwOTU2ODA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI4NTkzMTgxNg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzgyNjkxMjg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI3NTk4MjQ0OA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODIwMjYzMzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTMwNzUyNTk2MA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0NzkwMDE5MTI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTI4NDQzMTA5Ng%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzc0MTg3MjA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTIzMDM4NzYwMA%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0Nzg3NjUzMTI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=MTE5MTgxNjM5Mg%3d%3d&src=horseform&raceentry=MTI0ODE5NzIyNTY%3d

STEWARDS SUMMARY

Race 1
Adizero

Hilton Miss
Round the
Corner
Savage Land
(N2)
Silver Bows
Star Reader
Whispers
Race 2
Blu Axis

Cousin Andy

Four Jays

Pachamama

Race 3
Alpine Gold

Just Lucky

Model to Exceed

More Northerly

Rapid Qualo
Richie Rocket

Sunshine
Coast

Tightened near the 800m and became awkward and lost ground.
Rider advised it never travelled well and after receiving
interference near the 800m did not feel comfortable, became
awkward in its action when placed under pressure in the home
straight and weakened badly. Vetted with no abnormalities
reported. Barrier trial required.

Raced wide throughout. Townsville

On returning to scale the rider reported that his mount was inclined Townsville
to lay in under pressure.

Approaching the first turn, near the 1000 metres, when the pace  Townsville
slackened, had to be steadied away from heels.

Bumped on jumping. Approaching the first turn, near the 1000 Townsville
metres when the pace slackened, over-raced and had to be

steadied away from heels.

Slow to begin. Mackay

Had a tendency to lay out rounding the home turn and continued to Cairns
do so throughout the home straight.

Rounding the first turn, near the 1500 metres, had to be steadied Townsville
when racing tight inside another runner.

Slow to begin. Mackay
Apprentice explained that his instructions were not to make use of Townsville
mount in early stages, rather allow it to travel where comfortable.

After beginning only fairly he elected to restrain rather than ride

forward and obtain cover closer to the rail, to avoid being caught

wide. Approaching home turn shifted wider in an attempt to follow

one of the favoured runners, however another runner shifted out,

taking his mount wider. Ran home strongly when placed under

pressure. Trainer confirmed instructions, but was disappointed with

ride.

Rider unable to explain poor performance, stated that mare Townsville
travelled comfortably throughout but when placed under pressure

passing 600m failed to respond and was disappointing. Post-race

vet exam: no abnormalities.

Had to be steadied approaching the 800 metres. Townsville
Jumped inwards at the start making heavy contact with another  Ingham

runner resulting in jockey becoming unbalanced and losing the use
of his off side iron. Then near the 800 metres jockey then became
further unbalanced resulting in him losing the use of both irons
which placed him at a distinct disadvantage for the remainder of
the event.

Raced wide throughout. Townsville
Post race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities. Kilmore
Was bumped on jumping away. Prairie
Raced wide throughout. Mackay

3/09/2014

28/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

23/11/2014

29/11/2014

21/11/2014

30/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

15/11/2014

22/11/2014

26/07/2014

29/09/2014

8/11/2014
23/11/2014




STEWARDS SUMMARY cont.

Race 4

Jockey of the gelding wished to view the official film of the race
before correct weight be given. After viewing the film of the event he
was satisfied and correct weight was given.

Dragon Sign

Kiss Me Quick Was slow to begin.

My King Oath Raced wide throughout.

Vicomte Was forced to race three wide throughout. A post - race veterinary
examination of the gelding revealed it to have a higher than normal
heart rate and to be suffering from heat stress.

Race 5
Canhedance Had atendency to hang out rounding the home turn.

General Rippa In the straight was inclined to lay in under pressure.

Secret Stealth Slow to begin. Rider reported that the gelding failed to travel

throughout and may not have handled today'’s firm track conditions.

Starlistic Hampered near 650m.

Race 6

Mainshaft Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground (3
lengths). Trainer was advised that a warning will be placed on the

gelding’s barrier manners.

Mal's Pride Rider questioned regarding tactics adopted, particular rounding
home turn and early part of home straight, Jockey stated that
approaching home turn placed gelding under pressure in endeavour
to follow another runner into race, however as gelding was traveling
only fairly was unable to do so. Jockey further added that after
continuing to ride mount along when entering home straight gelding
improved quickly into the race forcing him to shift to the inside where
he obtain a run between two runners. He further added that gelding
finished the race off well. Stewards noted the riders comments.
Sheridan Raced keenly in the early stages.

Slow into stride then bumped shortly after. A post - race veterinary
examination did not reveal any abnormalities.

Zatsacat

Cooktown

Prairie
Townsville

Ingham

Innisfail

Townsville

Townsville

Mackay

Townsville

Innisfail

Townsville

Ingham

8/11/2014

8/11/2014
29/06/2014

22/11/2014

16/11/2014

21/11/2014

23/08/2014

30/11/2014

28/11/2014

16/11/2014

21/11/2014

22/11/2014




GEAR CHANGES

Racel
5HILTON MISS Bandages AGAIN
6 VEGAS CLUB Blinkers OFF AGAIN
7WHISPERS Cross Over Noseband FIRST TIME
Race 2
6 JAMALKA Blinkers FIRST TIME
Race 3
10 MORE NORTHERLY Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME
Race4
*** All Clear ***
Race 5
2 MOROSSA Race Plates FIRST TIME
Race 6
3MAINSHAFT Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Winkers FIRST TIME

5STRICTLY MAGIC Bit Lifter FIRST TIME, Tail Chain OFF AGAIN, Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME

TOWNSVILLE TURF CLUB

'SUPPORT THE BUSINESSES THAT SUPPORT US"




500K YOUR %nciicm

AT C:luden 10

Wedding Receptions & Ceremonies | Birthday Parties
Race Day Functions | Christmas Parties

Trade Shows & Expos

For function packages and more information
on holding your next function at Cluden
contact Darlene Mackzenzie on 4778 2400
or Darlene@townsvilleturfclub.com.au




[ ————

1 1IN = ee——ad WA

RACE PHOTOGRAPHER

View the photographs in the Admin Building
after each race ( just look for the sign ).

Mike can look after all your photographic needs

including, Portraits ( both family and horses ),

Aerial Photography of properties, and much

more. Just phone for a quote or chat to him at
the track.

Ph:040 3901717 email : mmphoto@mmphoto.com.au

NOTICE—MOBILE PHONES

Changes to the Australian Rules of Racing

which took effect from the 1st October, 1997 No person shall transmit from the

now permit patrons to have mobile phone on grounds of a racecourse any betting odds
a racecourse. being offered by a bookmaker. Further-
However, unless with special permission more, mobile phones will not be permit-
from the stewards, mobile phones must be ted with in the area of the Jockey Room.
turned off:

(@) Inthe Mounting Yard. Please contact Stewards should any persons
(b) The scales area have any queries in relation to these
(c) Any specific area designated by the changes.

stewards.




CLASS RECORDS

Course and Class records are relevant when the rail is in it's TRUE position

RACE HORSE DATE TIME
Mo Zam's Daughter 30/08/1997 1.22.63
?';ssgw? Link Hogthrob 03/02/2006 1.37.67
oo e River Hunter 13/06/2005 56.06
open, Mr Rogers 27/07/1996 55.35
1283;‘/' Yallah Stinger 22/07/2000 1/08/2003
10288{\‘/' Yallah Stinger 22/07/2000 1/08/2003

TTC PREMIERSHIP LADDER

TRAINERS JOCKEYS

Errol Covell 8 Peter Cullen 8
Roy Chillemi 6 Justin Stanley 8
John Manzelmann 5 David Simmons 8
Ben Williams 5 Sonja Wiseman 7
Greg Wehlow 4 Frank Edwards 6
Jeffrey O'Dea 4 Wanderson D’Avila 6
Trevor Rowe 4 Sairyn Fawke 5




For a New Home and a New You!!
Call Joe & Tricia at ........

/\

COME AND SEE US AT OUR DISPLAY HOME

4 FEATHERWOOD STREET,
MT LOW, SANCTUM ESTATE
OPEN 10-4PM /DAY S

Any design, any size, any Townsville suburb.......

We can help build your dream home, hassle free!

Joe: 0417 089 554 Tricia: 0417 089 847
admin@ritzcohomes.com.au

BSA: 1103982 www.ritzcohomes.com.au



http://www.ritzcohomes.com.au/

Townsville: HARVEY NORMAN BEDDING TOWNSVILLE Maiden
Handicap 1400m
1:38pm

0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500.
Apprentices can claim.

Records:1400 1:20.89 Strictly Smart

Kl FIRESTARTER o rigo

3 yearold grey gelding

Sire Ferocity Dam La Nebbia (Zephyr Bay)
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Owners N C Stewart

Colours Red, Black Star, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

For No sex restriction. Maiden. Handicap.

Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 59kg 9% SR

Trainer Trevor Rowe (Cairns) 11% SR

1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Barrier 9
Record 2:0-0-0
Prizemoney $0

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
90f9 GCST Sat8Novl4 1100m 3Y MDN Good3 RJamieson@ 585 4 $26 My Maisie 555 8.2L 1:0397 7 8 0
60f 7 INGH Sat22Novl4 1000m MDN-SW Good3 G D Kliese 57 5 $4  KapltOffss 9.8L  59.14 0
ﬂ ROUND THE CURNER Rig 0 Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 59kg 12% SR Barrier 3

4 year old brown gelding

Sire Flying Spur Dam Cool Chick (Nz) (Centaine)

Breeder Halatex Pty Ltd

Owners G Baker, D Hawkins, L Buckingham, W Baker & J Dalton
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cap

Record 11:0-1-1
Prizemoney $7,625

Trainer Glen Baker (Atherton) 18% SR

1st Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Track 2:0-1-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
12 0f 12GOUL Thu 4Sepl4 1600m MDN-SW Softs B Loy @ 59 9 $61 Balmoral Babysss 20.8L 1:37.78 12 12 0
4of7 INNI  Sat 180ctl4 1100m MDN Firm2 S P Wilson 59 2 $3.30 Decisive Actionss  5.2L 1:05.20 0
60f 7 CRNS Sat250ctl4 950m MDN-SW Good3 W D'Avila 58.5 2 $3.40f She Can Twists3s 2.8L  56.55 0
4of 6 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1400m MDN-SW Good4 ) Long 575 4 $13  AwesomeHorsesomszs 5.0L 1:25.34 0
20f7 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1300m MDN-SW Good3 W D'Avila 575 6 $10  MyGirl Charliesss 3.5L 1:1823 3 3 0
3 Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 58.5kg 20% Sr Barrier 7

539)'5&&9%!& HART Rig 0 Trainer Alwyn Bailey (Cairns) 10% SR Record 15:0-4-1

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Ski the Tide (Sea Road) IstUp 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-1-0 Prizemoney $18,250

Breeder Mr G Grainger

Track 9:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0

Owners AR Bailey, R M Green, AR Bailey, G D Lawler, D West, Mrs H Lawler, Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 13:0-3-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

TR Niland, N H Appleby, T Lawler & D 0'neill

Colours Dark Green, Cerise Stars, Dark Green Cap With Cerise Stars

Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f8 ATHN Sat20Sepl4 1100m MDN-SW Good3 S P Wilson 57 8 $4 Kisser 57 1.0L 1:03.14 0
50f 13 TOWN Thu 20ctl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 BASwafferm 5856 5 $6 Royal Physicianss  2.1L 5762 6 4 0
4of 7 TOWN Thu90ctl4 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 S P Wilson 54 4 $31  ElementofChancesrs 6.1L 1:09.93 5 6 0
60f 13 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 G D Kliese 57 12 $5  Aviator Girl 54 19L 5803 6 6 0
20f 10 INNI  Sun 16Novl4 1200m MDN-SW Firm2 S P Wilson 57 1 $6 Garden City 58.5 0.8L 1:10.77 0
n AD | ZERO (@) Rtg 0 Jockey FRANK R EDWARDS 58kg 14% SR Barrier 10

3 year old bay filly

Sire Onemorenomore Dam Pergram (General Nediym)
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners P W Malpass

Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Recent Form

30of6 SCNE Sat28Decl3 1000m 2Y HCP
14 of 14SCST  Wed 3Sepl4 1200m 3Y MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 JPenza 56
Good3 R Wiggins 56 1 $4

Record 2:0-0-1
Prizemoney $1,425

Trainer Errol Covell (Townsville) 14% SR
1st Up 2:0-0-1
Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second
4 $4  Wigginout 56.5
Trubia 55

Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg
26L 5808 4 4 0
30.4L 1:1363 9 12 0




H HILTON MISS

6 year old chestnut mare

Sire Lago Delight Dam Applicate (Nz) (Volksraad (GB))
Breeder Mr R Cleaver

Owners G Tsakissiris, L McPherson & M Potiris
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars

Rtg 0

Jockey PETER CULLEN 57.5kg 15% SR
Trainer Stephen Potiris (Innisfail) 9% sr

1st Up 5:0-0-2 2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Track 5:0-1-2 Dist 5:0-1-2 Track/Dist 2:0-1-1
Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 13:0-3-2 Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 2:0-1-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Barrier 8
Record 23:0-5-6
Prizemoney $21,140

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f9 TOWN Tue25Marl4 1400m MDN Soft6  SDWiseman @ 5453 1 $2.80f DrStrangelovess 3.0L 1:2517 4 3 0
50f 10 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1000m F&M MDN Good3 JOrman (a) 56.555 2 $6 She Bee Stingin’s75 2.2L 5774 8 8 0
20f7 INNI  Sat180ctl4 1100m MDN Firm2 W D'Avila 55.5 6 $2.80f Decisive Actionss  0.8L 1:05.20 0
20f6 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1400m MDN-SW Good4 P Cullen 55.5 5 $2.50 AwesomeHorsesoms7s 0.1L 1:25.34 0
A4of8 TOWN Fri 28Novl4 1200m MDN Good4 J Orman (a) 55.5 8 $3.60 Lucky Punk 585 53L 1.0977 7 4 0
ﬂ VE GAS c LU B Rte 0 Jockey JEFFREY FELIX 57kg 9% SR Barrier 6

4 year old bay gelding g Trainer Errol Covell (Townsville) 14% SR Record 7:0-0-1

Sire Casino Prince Dam The Palace Cat (Tale of the Cat (UsA) Ist Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $2,475

Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners P W Malpass
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f 12 WAGG Fri6Junl4  1400m 3Y+ MDN-SW Hvy8 M A Cahill 59 5 §$16  Combine 56 30L 1:2677 5 5 0
4of6 TWBA Sat9Augld 1625m MDN Good4 B P Appo 59 3 $3.30f Marmolejo 55.5 5.2L 1:4740 3 4 0
90f 10 GCST Sat6Sepl4 1800m MDN-SW Good3 B P Appo 575 1 $11  Arrowse 246L1:5283 1 1 0
70f 10 BDST Fri19Sepl4 1400m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 J P Stanley 57 5 $16  Happy Room 57 170L1:2299 7 9 0
50f7 TOWN Fri21Novl4 1300m MDN-SW Good3 F R Edwards 575 1 $6 My Girl Charliess.5s  5.8L 1:1823 1 2 0
WH |SPERS Rtg 0 Joc_key JUSTIN P STANLEY 57kg IOAOSR Barrier 5

3 year old chestnut filly Trainer Ralph Baker (Gordonvale) 14% SR Re_cord 8:0-0-2

Sire All Bar One Dam Glorification (Lion Hunter) 15t Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $2,375
Breeder Mr N C Stewart Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0

Owners R Roy & J Conlon Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Epaulettes, Cuffs And Cap Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f 12 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4  950m 3Y MDN Good3 A Spinks 55 7 $10 CraigleaMissions9 3.7L  55.13 30
60f 13 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 A Spinks 555 6 $8 Royal Physicianss 250 5762 2 2 0
30f8 CRNS Sat250ctl4 1250m CLB Good3 S Kaya 55 3 %6 Venceremos 57.5 0.4L 1:14.61 0
40of7 CRNS Tue4Novld 1250m MDN Good3 RAJohnston-Bell@ 5653 1 $3.50 I'm Mariah (NZ)s7  4.5L 1:13.98 0
30f9 CRNS Sat29Novl4 1250m MDN-SW Good4 F R Edwards 55555 6 $3.50 Serikos Flyer 55 2.8L 1:14.57 0

1 SILVER BOWS  &tg0

3 yearold grey filly

Sire Murtajill Dam Rainbow de Lago (Encosta de Lago)

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Mrs M A Preston & Mrs K A Bowman

Colours Purple, Silver Bow Tie, Purple Sleeves With Silver Bow Ties,
Silver Cap, Purple Pom Pom

Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 56kg 16% SR Barrier 11

Trainer Margaret A Preston (Townsville) 4% sk Record 6:0-0-1
1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0 Prizemoney $1,250
Track 5:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track/Dist 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
60f9 MKAY Thu4Sepl4 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 J Felix 56 6 $13 Don'tTellPetess 49L 1:1246 8 8 0
60f8 TOWN Wed 10Sepl4 1300m MDN Good3 JFHKuskopf@ 5654 3 $9  TheHawkEternalss 3.5L 1:1942 5 6 0
11 of I3TOWN Sat 250ct14 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 JWBabarovich 555 8 $16  Aviator Girl 54 39L 5803 12 11 0
30f6 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1400m MDN-SW Good4 C Ings (@ 545 2 $14  Awesome Horsesoms7s 4.6L 1:25.34 0
4of 7 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1300m MDN-SW Good3 SDWiseman( 54525 2 $11  MyGirl Charliesss 5.6L 1:1823 5 4 0
Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS 55kg 9% SR Barrier 1

Eaﬁ)ﬁ!ﬁnﬁg I'AND (NZ) @is) Rig 0 Trainer John Manzelmann (Mackay) 12% SR Record 14:0-2-1

Sire High Chaparral (Re) Dam Nobody Listens (Nz) (Kilimanjaro (8)) It Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0 Prizemoney $4,300

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners J H Manzelmann
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Recent Form Track Jockey

60f7 EMER Sun17Augl4 1100m MDN Softs D Simmon
20f7 EWAN Fri26Sepl4 800m MDN-SW Firm2  C Eaton
60f 11 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1300m MDN Good3 J Felix

20f5 GLAD Tue 4Novl4
3of 7 TOWN Fri 2INov14

1194m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW

Good3 D AEvans
Good3 D Simmon

Track 2:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won n/a

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
s 55 1 $8  Rubissss 12.3L 1:07.10 0
575 4 $6.50 Belle!lAms7s 0.4L  46.46 0
54 4 $31  Oneeyed Undertakersss 2.6L 1:18.28 8 7 0
56.5 4 $3.80 CamdenQueensss 1.3L 1:14.76 0
s 55.5 4 $6.50 MyGirl Charliesss 4.3L 1:1823 6 6 0




IE CASINOJ EAN (Blks) Rtg 0 Jockey 54kg SR Barrier 4

6 year old bay mare Trainer Errol Sewell (Townsville) 4% SR Record 19:0-0-2

Sire Carnegie (RE) Dam Royal Bowra (Royal Academy (Usa Ist Up 7:0-0-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-0 Prizemoney $2,450
Breedor Morngo Stud Farms (Roy Y UsH) Track 19:0-0-2 Dist 6:0-0-1 Track/Dist 6:0-0-1

Owners Mrs V Sewell, Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell) Firm 0:0-0-0Good 15:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Spot, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
90f9 TOWN Tue25Marl4 1400m MDN Softé A Spinks 54 3 $41 DrStrangelovess  11.6L 1:25.17 3 5 0
11 of 12TOWN Thu 17Apri4 1300m MDN Soft6  MKAho (a) 5451 4 $41  Fooling 57 8.0L 1:1836 11 12 0
13 0f 13TOWN Sun 29Junl4 1400m MDN-SW Good3 M J Cullen 55.5 10 $31  Frumboli 57.5 123L1:2535 9 13 0
50f6 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1400m MDN-SW Good4 F R Edwards 55.5 3 $41  AwesomeHorsesoms7s 6.5L 1:25.34 0
60f7 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1300m MDN-SW Good3 S Fawke (a) 55.550 7 $31  MyGirl Charliesss 9.1L 1:1823 7 7 0
m STAR READER Rte 0 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 54kg 10% sr Barrier 2

3 year old bay filly 8 Trainer John Manzelmann (Mackay) 12% SR Record 8:0-0-0

Sire Publishing Dam Venus Celeste (Celestial Dancer (R)) IstUp 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0 Prizemoney $350
Breeder Mr B M Nolan Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0

Owners Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner) Firm 0:0-0-0Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap Distance(s) Won n/a

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
70f 12 BOWN Sat40ctl4 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Abe 55 12 $15  Semi Written 585 4.6L 1:10.44 0
10 of 11 MKAY Sun 190ct14 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 M Abe 54 10 $41  Kayansis 46L 1:1132 10 8 0
4of5 GLAD Tue4Novld 1194m MDN-SW Good3 TO0'Hara 55 2 $7 Camden Queense5s 23.8L 1:14.76 0
70f9 CLER Sat 15Novi4 1400m BM 55 HCP Good3 M Abe 55 4§17 Miss Snipster 53 4.6L 1:22.58 0
50f8 MKAY Sun23Novl4 1560m HCP Good3 M Abe 54 6 $101 Roc’ da Floor 54 91L 13318 7 8 0




MEET THE TEAM BEHIND
RITZCO HOMES...

RITZCO HOMES is a husband & wife team who have

specialised in building residential homes in Townsville since
2006. This means you work one on one with the owners of
RitzCo Homes.

TRICIA will take you through every step of building your new

home. From the start process of designing your dream home to
helping with colours and selections, all the while working within
your budget.

JOE oversees the high standard of trades that comes with

building with RitzCo Homes. While working with Tricia through
the beginning stages of planning and quoting your home, Joe
also makes sure things run smoothly throughout the entire
building process.

Hundreds of families throughout North Queensland are
now enjoying houses we have proudly constructed.

Joe: 0417 089 554  Tricia: 0417 089 847

admin@ritzcohomes.com.au

BSA: 1103982 www.ritzcohomes.com.au



http://www.ritzcohomes.com.au/

n Townsville: RITZY RITZCO HOMES TOWNSVILLE Class 3 Plate 1630om

2:17pm
0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500.  For No sex restriction. Class 3. Set

Weights. Apprentices can claim.
Records:1630 1:35.91 Damascus Calling

n c 0“3' N AN DY Rte 69 Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS 59g 9% SR Barrier 1

6 year old brown or black gelding g Trainer John Erichsen (Townsville) 31% SR Record 21:3-6-3

Sire Niello Dam Walk the Creek (Jeune (GB)) IstUp 4:0-3-0 2nd Up 4.0-2-1 Prizemoney $50,650
Breeder Miss T Alderson Track 9:2-4-0 Dist 4:1-2-0 Track/Dist 4:1-2-0

Owners J W Erichsen & Mrs C C Erichsen Firm 0:0-0-0Good 17:2-5-3 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 2:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, Yellow Braces, Armbands, Checked Cap Distance(s) Won 1450(1),1650(1),1950(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg

40of9 TOWN Sat24Augl3 1630m CL4 Good3 P Cullen 59 2 $2.80f Zip the Lip 535 10L 1:3852 7 770

6of 11 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1200m CL3 Good3 P Cullen 59 8 $5 Accidental 57 770 1:0957 10 9 70

20f5 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1630m CL3-SW Good4 P Cullen 59 1 $2.80efBlu Axis 54 0.4L 1:40.75 69
70f9 TOWN Sat 15Novi4 1300m HCP Good3 NA Yadi @ 5451 5 $10 Dream'n’ignitess  4.3L 1:1686 6 6 69

30f5 MKAY Sun30Novl4 1800m CL3-SW Good3 P Cullen 59 5 $2f  SanRaymondszs  3.5L 1:51.26 3 2 69
2 Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 59kg 20% SR Barrier 3

5a!-;l[d]clr‘1'e5nujteljﬁg Rig 68 Trainer Janel Ryan (Atherton) 18% SR Record 21:3-4-7

Sire Hotel Grand Dam At the Hop (Redoute’s Choice) IstUp 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-2 Prizemoney $74,200

Breeder MV 0 Industries Track 9:1-2-3 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track/Dist 1:0-0-1

Owners Mrs J M Ryan Firm 0:0-0-0Good 15:1-3-6 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1 Syn 0:0-0-0

Colours Pink, Purple And White Hoops, White Cap Distance(s) Won 950(1),1000(1),1350(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of 12 TOWN Sat 19Jull4 1000m 3Y HCP Good3 F R Edwards 58 12 $4f  Dragon Sign 56.5 02L 5720 3 3 65

30f 13 TOWN Thu 24Julld 1630m 3Y HCP Good3 R Thompson 57 12 $8  CasinoBenjosss  2.2L 1:38.86 8 7 69

30f 10 CRNS Sat13Sepl4 1250m 4UP CL3-SW Good4 R Thompson 59 9 $4.60 Imbosteria 59 29L 1:13.38 10 10 69

50f9 TOWN Thu160ct14 1000m CL3-SW Good3 FR Edwards 59 1 $3.60f More Than a Song 5752.5L  56.85 4 2 69

30f8 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1200m CL3-SW Good3 L M Attard (a) 5957 4 $5 Dubawi's Imagess 1.0L 1:10.71 8 8 68

Ro MAN PLEASU RE @lks) Rtg 57 Jockey JEFFREY FELIX 59kg 9% sr Barrier §

6 year old bay gelding g Trainer Bob Snelling (Charters Towers) 10% sk Record 35:3-3-4

Sire Manner Hill Dam Timeless Pleasure (Gilded Time (usk) 1stUp 4:0-0-12nd Up 4:1-10 Prizemoney $36,700

Breeder a TF the AP Trust a P Trust Track 11:0-0-2 Dist 6:0-1-0 Track/Dist 5:0-0-0

Owners MJ Bulley & R J Snelling Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 28:3-2-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0 Syn 2:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Black Cap Distance(s) Won 1500(1),1600(2)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg

30f9 BOWN Sat 6Sepl4 1470m BM 55 HCP Firml P Cullen 58 3 %9 Tuppeny's Opinion 56 1.0L 1:27.69 53

80of9 TOWN Thu 25Sepl4 1400m CL3 Good3 JOrman () 54505 4 $21 RisetotheTopsss 8.9L 1:24.18 7 7 53

20f7 CHT Sat180ctl4 1400m BM 55 HCP Good3 P Cullen 575 7 $6 Rattle’'n’battle s65  0.3L 1:25.62 51

30of 7 PRRE Sat 8Novl4 1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 P Cullen 56 6 $2.60 Zatsacatsr 1.3L 1:24.21 52
1of 7 PENT Sat29Novl4 1600m CL4 Good3 P Cullen 56 1 $2.50 Revelinthe Chaoss1 0.1L 1:36.13 52

n FlRMlTAS @lks) Rtg 63 Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 57.5kg 12% sk Barrier 2

4 year old bay gelding 9 Rtg Trainer Roy Chillemi (Atherton) 12% SR Record 9:2-2-1

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Joie (Geiger Counter (Usm) IstUp 2:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-1-0 Prizemoney $25,965

Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud Track 4:1-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track/Dist 1:0-0-1

Owners TW Hedley, C R Baker, M J Gastin & B J McDonald Firm 0:0-0-0Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Colours Orange, Yellow “H” Distance(s) Won 1200(1),1250(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br.0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg

1of 12 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4 1250m MDN-SW Good3 D Missen 575 12 $1.80f Crystal Beach 54 0.1L 1:1368 2 2 0

1of 11 TOWN Thu 25Sepl4 1200m CL1 Good3 JP Stanley 59 2 $5 Handyman Bobs7s  0.2L 1:1058 1 1 60

40f 12 TOWN Thu 160ct14 1300m CL2 Good3 JOrman (a) 58557 4 $4.20 HandymanBobsis 2.3L 1:1724 4 4 64

40of 12 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1400m CL2 Good3 AT Coome 58 2 $3.60 RisetotheTopss  3.3L 1:22.83 4 4 63

30f8 TOWN Fri 21Novl4 1630m BM 65 HCP Good3 SDWiseman @ 59575 3 $2.80f Tuppeny's Opinions7 1.9L 1:40.58 2 2 63




ﬂ TETE DE SEAU (Blks) Rtg 55

4 year old bay gelding

Sire Lucky Unicorn Dam Mega Luck (Zeditave)

Breeder Mr K F Leung

Owners Mrs H M Rowe, AT Rowe, S R C Harris, W J Lavis, Mrs S L Lavis,
Mrs L G Davis, L S Hayter, F R Dutton, G J Courtney, J W Black, A E Wakefield
& Otto Racing (Mgr: C G Riches)

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Quarters, and Cap With Red Diamonds

Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 57.5kg 9% sk Barrier 7
Trainer Trevor Rowe (Cairns) 11% SR Record 16:2-3-0
1st Up 3:0-2-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0 Prizemoney $18,675

Track 8:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track/Dist 2:0-0-0
Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 11:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1200(1),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
90f 12 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4 1250m BM 60 HCP Good3 BASwaffer@ 56.55458 $17  Caravan Sang 57 430 1:13.23 10 11 55
50f7 INNI  Sat27Sepl4 1200m BM 60 HCP Firm2 KL Stone 57 3 $5 Zatsacat 555 1.5L 1:10.30 54
lof 6 CRNS Sat110ctl4 1400m BM60 Good3 B ASwaffer 56 6 $4.80 HeretoDash s 0.2L 1:23.30 53
60f 11 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1630m BM 60 HCP Good3 SDWiseman @ 583565 9 $4.60f Pachamama 575 350 1:40.21 11 11 56
20f6 COOK Sat8Novl4 1700m BM 70 HCP Good3 S F Pawsey 56 4 $7 Liberty's Magic 56~ 2.0L 1:42.67 55
ﬂ jAMALKA k) Rtg 62 Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 57kg 16% SR Barrier 6
4 year old bay mare 9 Rtg Trainer Roy Chillemi (Atherton) 12% SR Record 14:3-2-2
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Blushow (Show a Heart) IstUp 2:0-0-12nd Up 2:1-0-1 Prizemoney $26,440
Breeder S & J Leszczewicz Track 6:2-1-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track/Dist 1:0-1-0
Owners TW Hedley, L G Brown, K N Geddes & M J Nasser Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:3-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 1:0-0-0
Colours Teal, Red Stripes, Red Cap Distance(s) Won 1200(1),1300(1),1400(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
60of 13 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4 1400m CL3 Good3 A Spinks 54 12 $8 Inside Page 54 48L 1:2299 12 12 62
lof6 ATHN Sat20Sepl4 1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 W D'Avila 575 5 $2.20f Manalute 54 0.2L 1:23.94 61
20f7 TOWN Thu90ctl4 1630m CL3-SW Good3 J P Stanley 57 7 $8 Pachamama 54 28L 1:3951 7 7 64
8of 11 INNI  Sat 180ctl4 1500m BM 65 HCP Firm2 W D'Avila 56.5 8 $4.40 Manalute 55 8.6L 1:29.44 64
20f3 ATHN Sat22Novl4 1400m CL6-SW Good3 S P Wilson 535 2 $3.60 Frenchlessoneo  7.3L 1:23.38 62
7 Jockey JUSTIN P STANLEY 57kg 10% sr Barrier 8
55&5&&%&“"“ (®is) Rig 61 Trainer Robert Stagg (Townsville) 22% Sk Record 18:3-2-2
Sire Shovhog Dam Santiago Babe (Spectacular Spy (Us) IstUp 3:0-0-02nd Up 3:0-1-0 Prizemoney $27,750
Breeder Mr B M Nolan Track 13:3-2-0 Dist 5:2-1-0 Track/Dist 5:2-1-0
Owners R C Stagg Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 16:3-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap Distance(s) Won 1200(1),1650(2)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f7 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1400m BM60 Good3 BASwaffera 5455253 $18  Don'tThinkDoss  1.1L 1:2411 7 7 55
lof7 TOWN Thu90ctl4 1630m CL3-SW Good3 D Simmons 54 6 $16 Jamalka s 28L 1:3951 3 455
3of 11 INNI  Sat 180ctl4 1500m BM 65 HCP Firm2 D Simmons 55 2 $4.60 Manalute 55 3.6L 1:29.44 59
lof 11 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1630m BM 60 HCP Good3 D Simmons 575 4 $5.50 BluAxis 56.5 13L 14021 9 6 59
70f8 TOWN Fri2INovl4 1630m BM 65 HCP Good3 D Simmons 57 1 $4.40 Tuppeny’s Opinions7 5.6L 1:40.58 4 5 63
ﬂ WlNDSUR GULD Blks) Rtg 48 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 56kg 10% sr Barrier 9
6 year old chestnut gelding s Kig Trainer Allen Smith (Charters Towers) 5% SR~ Record 35:1-3-8
Sire Beckett (RE) Dam Heaven Waits (Fraar (Usa) Ist Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-1-0 . Prizemoney $21,650
Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd Track 22:0-2-6 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track/Dist 2:0-0-1
Owners A Smith Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:1-2-8 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves Distance(s) Won 1300(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg
80of 11 TOWN Thu 25Sepl4 1200m CL1 Good3 S P Wilson 54 9 $31  Mal's Pride 565 43L 1:11.25 11 11 50
3of 11 BOWN Sat40ctl4 1470m CLB Good3 J Felix 55 9 $26  Rocket Billy Rebel 60.54.2L 1:26.49 50
60of 10 HOME Sat 1INovl4 1460m BM 55 HCP Firm2 ) Felix 57 1 $7 Zatsacat 57 3.0L 1:30.81 51
70f7 PRRE Sat8Novl4 1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 J Felix 56 3 $14  Zatsacatsr 9.7L 1:24.21 50
20f7 INGH Sat22Novl4 1600m BM 55 HCP Good3 M Abe 555 4 $9 Bluey's Escape 595 6.3 1:36.84 48
n BLU AX|S Jockey PETER CULLEN 55.5kg 15% SR Barrier 4

Rtg 63

5 year old bay mare

Sire Murphy’s Blu Boy Dam In a Whirl (Danzero)

Breeder Mr G E Roddy

Owners Kims Racing (Mgr: | Whitehouse)

Colours Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond
Armband, Pink Cap, Black Diamonds

Trainer Michael Whitehouse (Townsville) 6% SR Record 27:2-7-1
1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $40,645
Track 8:1-5-0 Dist 4:1-3-0 Track/Dist 4:1-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0Good 20:2-6-0 Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1400(1),1650(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f9 TOWN Thu 160ctl4 1630m BM60 Good3 S Fawke (a) 54553 9 $6 Tuppeny’s Opinion 55 0.1L 1:39.60 4 4 55
20f 11 TOWN Sat 250ctl4 1630m BM 60 HCP Good3 J Felix 56.5 5 $6  Pachamamasis 1.3L 1:4021 5 3 57
l1of5 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1630m CL3-SW Good4 J Long 54 5 $3.50 Cousin Andy 59 0.4L 1:40.75 58
20f 12 TOWN Sat 15Nov14 1400m CL2 Good3 S Fawke (a) 55535 7 $7 Risetothe Topss  2.0L 1:2283 8 8 61
20f8 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1630m BM 65 HCP Good3 J P Stanley 56 4 $5.50 Tuppeny's Opinions7 0.4L 1:40.58 5 4 61
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n Townsville

2:57pm

0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500. QTIS $1
$2300, Third $1200, to qualified horses.
Handicap. Apprentices can claim.

Records:1000 55.20 Prospector Chief

K IN HIS ELEMENT

3 yearold bay gelding @S

Sire Red Element Dam Vulcan Nymph (King Ivor)

Breeder Mr B Hallam

Owners R M Green & Mrs C A Green

Colours Dark Green, Cerise Stars, Dark Green Cap With Cerise Stars

Rtg 70

: RITZCO QTIS Three-Years-0ld Handicap 1000m

2000 Bonuses: First $8500, Second

For Three-Years-0Id No sex restriction. No class restriction.

Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 61kg 20% Sk Barrier 7
Trainer Alwyn Bailey (Cairns) 10% SR Record 13:4-4-2
1st Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-2 Prizemoney $75,375

Track 7:2-2-0 Dist 5:1-1-1 Track/Dist 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 12:4-3-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 950(1),1000(1),1050(1),1200(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30of 5 CRNS Sat13Sepl4 1250m 3Y HCP Good4 G D Kliese 57 1 $3.20 ElementofChancess1.7L 1:13.81 1 1 59
1of8 TOWN Thu25Sepl4 1000m 3Y HCP Good4 G D Kliese 59 8 $2f  Kayansas 0.2L 5768 2 2 59
1of7 CRNS Sat110ctl4 950m 3Y HCP Good3 S P Wilson 61 2 $2f  Kisserse 3.0L 5431 63
20f6 CRNS Sat250ctl4 1250m 3Y-SW Good3 J Dickinson 57 5 $3.60 Elementof Chances? 1.3L 1:13.47 66
1of9 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 G D Kliese 56.5 1 $5.50 Cyclone Kan 575 0.3L 1:1020 1 1 66
2 Jockey JEFFREY FELIX 56kg 9% SR Barrier 1
ga{!‘l!éh.!st!-uycgtlt(wvﬂ (iks) Rtg 60 Trainer Guy Hall (Ingham) 15% sr Record 7:1-3-0

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Made of Dreams (Made of Gold wusa) Ist Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 2:1-1-0 Prizemoney $21,000

Breeder Mr M C Hough
Owners Mrs B E Morton, Mr S P Clauson, Ms VW Lee & TR Kyle
Colours Yellow, Green Shamrock And Cap

Track 2:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track/Dist 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 950(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f6 GCST Sat25Janl4 900m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 Matthew Palmer 57 6 $2.50f High Degree 535 0.8L  52.90 30
20f 12 TOWN Sun27Aprl4 1000m 2Y MDN Good3 F R Edwards 58 1 $3f OneBarNonesrs 25L 5687 7 2 0
1of 12 CRNS Sat 10Mayl4 950m 2Y MDN Good3 FR Edwards 585 2 $2.20f InHis Elementses 0.1L  54.70 0
80of 13 TOWN Tue 20Mayl4 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 FR Edwards 58 9 $15  Craiglea lvy 575 30L 1:1047 6 6 0
20f6 INGH Sat22Novl4 1200m CLB Good3 J Felix 59 5 $2f  I'mMariah (NZ) 555 2.0L 1:12.09 60
M 0 D EL To EXC EED @lks) Rtg 57 Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 54.5kg 12% sk Barrier 9

3 year old brown gelding s g Trainer Roy Chillemi (Atherton) 12% SR Record 12:1-3-4

Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Classic Model (Fusaichi Pegasus (usm) Ist Up 2:0-1-1 2nd Up 2:1-0-1 Prizemoney $40,000

Breeder MrJ Buchanan

Owners O Chillemi, TW Hedley, D E Scheffler, B J Innes, J L Piccone, G B
Posselt, C E Barkworth & J J Hart

Colours Orange, Yellow H

Track 11:0-3-4 Dist 6:0-2-3 Track/Dist 6:0-2-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-4 Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1100(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
40f 13 TOWN Tue 20Mayl4 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 C Schmidt () 57555 2 $6 Craiglea lvy 575 19L 1:1047 4 3 0
3of 15 TOWN Sat 31Mayl4 1200m 2Y-SW Good4 J P Stanley 57 8 $17  Executed s 75L 1.0882 3 2 0
30f8 TOWN Tue 17Junl4 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 J P Stanley 57 8 $4.60 Craiglea lvy 595 38L 5643 4 5 0
4of 10 TOWN Tue 15Julld 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 J P Stanley 57 2 $4 One Bar None 58 58L 1:1049 5 5 0
60f 11 TOWN Sat26Jull4 1300m 2Y HCP Good3 J P Stanley 56 11 $11  OneBarNonesrs 84L 1:1630 7 8 0
n RlCHlE RUCKET Rtg 55 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 54kg 10% sr Barrier 10

- Trainer John Manzelmann (Mackay) 12% SR Record 11:1-1-4
3 year old bay or brown gelding < A
Sire Masked Assassin Dam Lexie Lucy (Dexter (GB)) Ist Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $16,800

Breeder Mr N T Denning
Owners J H Manzelmann & J D Manzelmann
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track/Dist 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 11:1-1-4 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1300(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f 12 BOWN Sat40ctl4 1200m MDN-SW Good3 AT Coome 57 9 §7 Semi Written 58.5 1.0L 1:10.44 0
20f 11 MKAY Sun 190ct14 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 AT Coome 57 5 $8  Kayansis 05L L1132 3 2 0
70f 13 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 C Eaton 575 9 $6.50 Aviator Girl 54 20L 58.03 13 12 0
30of8 MBAH Sat 8Novl4 1170m MDN-SW Good3 L M Attard (a) 57 6 $2.20f Real French Saga 5655.3L 1:09.35 0
Lof 11 MKAY Sun 23Novl4 1300m MDN Good3 AT Coome 575 11 $7  JustCallMelouiesss 0.1L 1:1761 4 4 0




H ALPINE GOLD

3 year old bay gelding

Sire Lucky Owners (Nz) Dam Himalayan Queen (Hold That Tiger (Us))
Breeder Mr K F Leung

Owners J H Manzelmann, | R Collie & Miss J K Williams

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Rtg 54

Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS  54kg 9% SR Barrier 2
Trainer John Manzelmann (Mackay) 12% SR Record 9:1-1-0
1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-1-0 Prizemoney $12,700

Track 4:1-1-0 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track/Dist 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f8 TOWN Tue27Mayl4 1000m CG&E MDN Good4 C Whiteley 555 2 $7 Astronaut 57 02L 5798 2 1 0
50f8 TOWN Tue 17Junl4 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 C Whiteley 545 5 $8.50 Craiglea lvyss 56L 5643 7 7 0
70f 10 MKAY Tue 24Junl4 1100m MDN Good3  C Whiteley 57 4 $9  Craiglea Midgetss 3.7L 1:04.85 8 10 0
40of 13 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 MK Aho (a) 56.55353 $10  Aviator Girl 54 08L 5803 5 3 0
1of9 TOWN Sat 15Novi4 1000m MDN Good3 D Simmons 54 2 $4.60 MyGirl Charliess 0.2L 5807 5 6 0
ﬂ SHE CAN TW|ST Rtg 54 Jockey STEPHEN WILSON 54kg 7% sr Barrier 3

3 year old brown filly @S Trainer Glenn Porter (Cairns) 6% SR Record 5:1-0-1

Sire Chateau Istana (6B) Dam Eureka Party (Iglesia) IstUp 2:0-0-12nd Up 2.0-0-0 Prizemoney $5,475
Breeder Willowbend Stud Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track/Dist 2:0-0-0

Owners G Pgrtery Mrs F Pgrtery N Porter & Mrs | Porter Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Horseshoe Distance(s) Won 950(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
70f 12 TOWN Sun 27Apr14 1000m 2Y MDN Good3 BASwaffer@ 5553 7 $15 OneBarNoneszs 91L 5687 9 9 0
70f 10 TOWN Tue 27Mayl4 1000m F&M MDN Good4 BASwaffer@ 5553 7 $17  Jacsaid 545 68L 5736 5 9 0
3of7 INNI  Sat27Sepl4 900m MDN-SW Firm2  SDWiseman a 55 3 $10  Singcielo 6.5 LIL 5223 0
50f7 CRNS Sat110ctl4 950m 3Y HCP Good3 SDWiseman @ 55 5 §$7 In His Element 61 5.6L 5431 0
1of7 CRNS Sat250ctl4 950m MDN-SW Good3 NA Yadi @ 55535 3 $5 Jumbo Rumbo 57 0.5L  56.55 0
RAPl D uUALU @k Rtg 53 Joc_key PETER GULLEN 34kg ISAOSR Barrier 8.

3 year old chestnut gelding & Trainer Ray Hermann (Winton) 18% SR Record 3:1-0-0

Sire Sequalo Dam Rapid Spur (Flying Spur) Ist Up 3:1-0-0 ) ) Prizemoney $8,800
Breeder Mrs J Laming Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0

Owners C N Hermann Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Red Cap Distance(s) Won 1000(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
9of 14 SCST Sat 26Aprl4 1000m 2Y HCP Good3 D Missen 57 10 $26  Kelvin the Kruelss  7.3L 5872 9 11 0
50f9 LISM Fri5Sepl4  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 M Bennett 57 6 $9 Spuddley 57 49L 1:.0502 2 2 0
1of9 PRRE Sat8Novl4 1000m MDN-SW Good3 R Hancock 58 8 $3 Who's Your Caddy 5951.0L  58.42 0
ﬂ LOVE YA STYLE ks Rtg 52 Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 54kg 16% SR Barrier 5

3 year old chestnut filly &S . Trainer Trevor Rowe (Cairns) 11% SR Record 6:1-1-1

Sire Wicked Style (Ush) Dam Faithful Love (Nz) (Deputy Governor (UsA) Ist Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0 Prizemoney $8,300

Breeder Mr a Newcombe

Owners Mrs K A Harrison, B R Smart, J E Down, Mrs K Down, N E Johnson, W
T Humbler, P M Vico, Mrs K Gibbs, Mrs D L Jessup, D G Church, D A Copland
& B E Hore, Fortune8 (Mgr: Mrs H D Moore)

Colours Yellow and Royal Blue Quarters, Yellow Sleeves with Red
Diamonds, Yellow Cap with Red Diamonds

Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track/Dist 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg
12 of 1I3TOWN Fri 22Augl4 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 BASwaffer@ 55.553512 $21  Golden Pages 54 95L 5781 9 9 0
70f 12 CRNS Fri12Sepl4 950m 3Y MDN Good3 BASwafferm 5553 4 $21  Craiglea Missions9 5.0L  55.13 2 0
20of7 INNI  Sat 27Sepl4 900m MDN-SW Firm2 BASwaffer@ 55 4 $5 Singcielo 56.5 0.3L  52.23 0
30of 7 CRNS Sat250ctl4 950m MDN-SW Good3 S Kaya 55 4 $3.50 SheCanTwistsss 1.0L  56.55 0
l1of6 COOK Sat8Novi4d 1000m MDN-SW Good3 S D Wiseman a 56 2 $2.20f Adios Amigos 595 0.2L  57.27 0
n Wl c KED TH 0 U G HTS @lks) Rtg 49 Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 54kg 9% SR Barrier 6
3 " 5 g Trainer Trevor Rowe (Caimns) 11% sk Record 8:1-0-0

year old bay filly @ A
Sire Wicked Style uss) Dam Miss Simes (Simonstad (N2) 1stUp 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0 Prizemoney $8,050

Breeder Mra N Finlay

Owners Mrs K S Stewart & Mrs T L Bullen

Colours Yellow And Royal Blue Quarters, Yellow Sleeves With Red
Diamonds, Yellow Cap With Red Diamonds

Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1350(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg
1of8 MGT Sat7Junl4 1350m MDN Good3 BASwafferm 55535 1 $10  Singcielos75 0.1L 1:22.31 0
80of8 TOWN Tue 17Junl4 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 S F Pawsey 54 3 $41  Craiglea lvy 595 116L 5643 8 8 0
70f 10 TOWN Tue 15Jull4 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 FR Edwards 54 9 $31  OneBarNoness 78L 11049 9 9 0
80f9 MRBA Sat2Augld 1500m BM 55 HCP Good3 BASwaffer 55535 4 $17  Fob Dubais7s 420 1:30.54 52
60f6 COOK Sat8Novld 1290m CL1 Good3 S D Wiseman a 56 2 $4 Decisive Action 57 10.1L 1:15.55 51




m MORE NORTHERI_Y Rig 0 Jockey JUSTIN P STANLEY 54kg 10% sk Barrier 4

) Trainer Ben Williams (Charters Towers) 14% sk Record 4:0-0-0
3 year old brown or black gelding !
Sire More Than Ready (usn) Dam Northern Song (Rory's Jester) IstUp 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0 Prizemoney $1,985
Breeder Mr G Harvey Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Owners Mrs S B Hammer Firm 0:0-0-0Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 1:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue  Distance(s) Won n/a
Cap, Cerise Stripe

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f5 MRPK Sat50ctl3  1000m 2Y-SW Good3 P Gatt 56.5 4 $2.40f Duckworth 565 6.2L 5850 4 3 0
60of 7 GEES Fri29Augl4 1000m MDN-SW SyntheticS Baster 56 5 $4.20 Sparsholt 56 69L 5819 7 6 0
40f 13 ECHA Sat 13Sepl4 1200m0 - 58 Good4  J McNeil @ 555 2 $8 Mywordsaidthebird 602.5L 1:12.55 1 1 54
8of 11 KILM Mon 29Sep14 1107m MDN-SW Good4  J McNeil @ 56 3 $5 Gaily Mill 56.5 94L 1:.0622 4 4 0




RIT”

HOMES N, . < i< your builder.

WE CAN BUILD YOUR CUSTOM HOME TODAY
FROM AS LITTLE AS $213.00* PER WEEK

Give Carmen a call

Broker Financial Solutions
Carmen Andrews: 0418 518 598

Email: carmen@buyerschoice.com.au
* Lending terms does not include costs & mortgage Insurance
* Loan term over 30 years

Joe: 0417 089 554 Tricia: 0417 087 847
admin@ritzcohomes.com.au
BSA: 1103982 www.ritzcohomes.com.au



http://www.ritzcohomes.com.au/

n Townsville

3:37pm
0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500.
Handicap. Apprentices can claim.

Records:1000 55.20 Prospector Chief

: JOE JOE RITZCO Ben

II BESIEGED (Blks) Rtg 69

7 year old bay gelding

Sire Rock of Gibraltar (IREy Dam Sweet Ransom (Red Ransom (UsA))
Breeder Burst Pty Ltd

Owners A Bailey, J Oliver, ] Winner, C Briggs, D West, T Lawler, S Schwartz,
F Kaya & C Hart

Colours Dark Green, Cerise Stars, Dark Green Cap With Cerise Stars

chMark 70 Handicap 1000m

For No sex restriction. BenchMark 70.

Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 58.5kg 12% Sk
Trainer Alwyn Bailey (Cairns) 10% SR

1st Up 8:3-0-0 2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Track 9:0-1-1 Dist 20:0-2-2 Track/Dist 8:0-1-1
Firm 4:1-2-0 Good 44:6-6-6 Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 900(2),950(3),1100(2),1200(1)

Barrier 1
Record 54:8-10-6
Prizemoney $81,125

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of8 INNI Sat27Sepld 1100m HCP Firm2  FR Edwards 55555 1 $8 Doyadeal (NZ) 59 2.3L 1:03.67 65
30f8 CRNS Sat110ctl4 950m HCP Good3 F R Edwards 55555 2 $5.50 He'saladiesManss 0.7L  54.35 70
50f9 CRNS Tue4Novl4 1250m BM 75 HCP Good3 J Dickinson 55 1 $7 Bo Rossa 52 2.2L 70
70f8 INNI  Sun 16Novl4 900m BM 75 HCP Firm2 ) Dickinson 55 3 $5 Lynda’s Never Late 56 3.4L  51.27 69
30of 5 CRNS Sat29Novl4 950m HCP Good4 FR Edwards 55555 5 $6 He's a Ladies Man 565 0.5L  54.78 69
2 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 58kg 10% SR Barrier 9
5a!volltﬁyayBg!IldI|;!STA (Blks) Rtg 68 Trainer Janel Ryan (Atherton) 18% SR Record 44:7-7-13
Sire Estambul (AR6) Dam Sister in Law (Eire (N2) IstUp 8:1-1-4 2nd Up 7:2-1-0 ) Prizemoney $67,745
Breeder Mr G R Duncan Track 12:2-1-6 Dist 26:5-2-11 Track/Dist 9:2-0-5
Owners Mrs J M Ryan Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 36:7-6-11 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Purple And White Hoops, White Cap Distance(s) Won 1000(5),1100(1),1250(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f 10 ATHN Sat 29Marl4 1100m HCP Good4 F R Edwards 55555 4 $5 Bolt From the Blue 55 2.8L  1:03.99 69
30f8 EINA Sat19Aprl4 1020m BM 70 HCP Firml R JRyan 59.5 7 $3.50 Erebusss 1.7L 1:00.31 69
20f4 MGT Sat14Junl4 1000m BM 70 HCP Good3 R JRyan 58.5 2 $2.70 Lynda's Never Lates70.2L  58.50 69
30f 10 TOWN Tue 15Jull4 1000m BM 70 HCP Good3 D Missen 59 3 $7  AltheTorquesrs 11L 5711 2 2 69
50f 12 TOWN Fri 22Augl4 1000m BM 75 HCP Good3 A Spinks 555 5 $8 Starlistic 54 20L 5690 3 2 69
Vl c 0 MTE Rte 68 Jockey FRANK R EDWARDS 58kg 14% SR Barrier 3
6 year old bay gelding g Trainer Errol Covell (Townsville) 14% SR Record 24:3-7-2
Sire Viscount Dam Mielleuse (Night Shift (usa) Ist Up 6:1-2-0 2nd Up 5:0-2-0 Prizemoney $38,975
Breeder Darley Track 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Owners R Donovan, M Katenvas, B Dawson Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-4-2 Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Red Pegasus And Cap Distance(s) Won 1100(1),1200(1),1300(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f 12 ROCK Fri30ctl4  1500m BM 65 HCP Good3 B Stewart 59 12 $3.80efMurtle Miss 57 48L 1:2836 1 1 65
20f8 ROCK Sat180ctl4 1300m CL3-SW Good3 AT Coome 575 6 $4.60 Victory Hotel 59 0.8L 1:1584 3 2 65
50f 10 ROCK Fri 240ctl4 1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 AT Coome 62 7 $3.80f Vancouver Gold 575 1.5L 1:23.37 2 2 66
lof5 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1200m BM 70 HCP Good4 FR Edwards 57 3 $2.20f Fraidso 54 0.8L 1.12.15 65
Aof 7 INGH Sat 22Novl4 1200m BM 70 HCP Good3 D Simmons 58 6 $2.30f More Than a Song 58.53.6L 1:10.99 68
n D RAG 0 N s | G N @lks) Rtg 67 Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 57.5kg 9% SR Barrier 6
4 year old brown gelding g Trainer Fred Wieland (Cairns) 11% SR Record 26:5-7 -4
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Anastar (Starmunda) IstUp3:0-0-02nd Up 3:1-0-1 Prizemoney $56,380
Breeder Palm View Stud Track 6:0-2-1 Dist 8:3-2-0 Track/Dist 3:0-1-0
Owners G L Nicolls, AJ Nicolls & N D Welsh Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-6-4 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Black Stripes, Gold Sleeves And Cap Distance(s) Won 1000(3),1100(1),1250(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f6 MRBA Sat6Sepl4 1123m BM 65 HCP Good3 S Kaya 58 2 $4 Master Danny 605 1.6L 1:04.13 63
20f 12 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4 950m CL4 Good3 D Missen 575 11 $10  FamilyFreezesss  0.3L  54.41 2 63
lof 7 GORD Sat40ctl4 1100mCL4 Good3 NA Yadi @ 58557 1 $3f  DrPegasus 575 0.5L 1:03.58 64
70f8 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1000m CL6-SW Good3 D Simmons 575 7 $10 He'saladiesManss 5.4L 5704 1 1 67
20f5 COOK Sat8Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 W D'Avila 60.5 5 $3.60 Ninetynine Percentss0.1L  56.31 66




H MY KING OATH

7 year old bay gelding

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam St. Clemens Belle (Don’t Say Halo (usa)
Breeder Toorak Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners 0D Cullen

Colours Yellow, Lime Green Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, Diamond Cap

Rtg 66

Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS 57kg 9% SR Barrier 2
Trainer Owen Cullen (Townsville) 29% SR Record 42:6-3-2
1st Up 8:1-0-1 2nd Up 8:2-0-1 Prizemoney $96,200

Track 6:3-0-0 Dist 5:1-0-0 Track/Dist 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:5-3-2 Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1050(1),1200(4)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of 13 TOWN Tue 4Marl4 1200m BM 65 HCP Good3 P Cullen 57 1 $5ef Flag Favourite 55 1.3L 1:09.73 6 6 61
1of8 TOWN Tue 18Marl4 1200m BM 70 HCP Good3 P Cullen 57 2 $2.70f Min Min Man 56 0.2L 1:.0997 7 8 65
13 0f 13TOWN Sat 31Mayl4 1200m BM 75 HCP Soft5 P Cullen 56 7 $7  Sizzlelon s6 10.2L 1:09.72 13 13 69
10 of I0TOWN Thu 12Junl4 1200m BM75 Good4 P Cullen 55 9 $11  Magic Country 57 6.3L 1:1099 8 10 68
11 of 12TOWN Sun 29Junl4 1300m BM 75 HCP Good3 P Cullen 545 9 $15  Showmethemoney(NZ)s9 8.4L 1:18.13 6 8 67
ﬂ TU U c H UF ELEGAN CE @lks) Rtg 70 Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 57kg 20% SR Barrier 8

6 year old bay mare g Trainer Jeffrey 0'Dea (Townsville) 16% SR Record 23:5-3-4

Sire Elusive Quality (usa) Dam Bare Elegance (Cossack Warrior) IstUp 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-2 Prizemoney $46,050

Breeder Mr T Wells

Owners Mrs CR 0'dea

Colours Purple, Black Star, White Sleeves, Black Stars, Purple Cap,
Black Star

Track 14:4-1-3 Dist 2:0-0-2 Track/Dist 2:0-0-2
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 20:4-3-4 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1200(4),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f7 TOWN Sun29Decl3 1000m BM 75 HCP Good3 J Felix 54 2 $10  Bellaspirit 54 0.8L 5694 4 3 62
20f12 TOWN Tue 7Janl4  1200m CL2 Good3 S P Wilson 55 1 $3f  Frog Hollow 555 131 1:1095 5 8 62
1of 12 TOWN Tue21Janl4 1200m CL2 Good3 S P Wilson 56.5 8 $4.60 Pink‘n'Blue (NZ)ss 0.1L 1:11.11 4 3 63
1of 14 TOWN Sat23Augld 1200m CL3 Good3 C Van Der Werf @) 56.55458 $16  More Than a Song 55.52.0L 1:09.51 1 1 67
60f6 TOWN Wed 10Sepl4 1200m BM 75 HCP Good3 S P Wilson 545 3 $2.80f Pretty Gully 52.5 73L 10970 1 2 71
WE W| LL Rnc K Rtg 64 Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 56kg 16% SR Barrier 4
9 year old chestnut gelding Trainer Olivia Cairns (Townsville) 10% SR Record 48:7-8-4
Sire Rock of Cashel (Re) Dam Friandise (Somalia) Ist Up 8:1-1-0 2nd Up 7:0-1-1 ) Prizemoney $60,355
Breeder Mr P Aldridge Track 7:0-1-1 Dist 14:2-2-2 Track/Dist 4:0-1-1
Owners J A Gilchrist Firm 4:1-1-0 Good 39:6-7-4 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Lightning Bolt, Red Cap Distance(s) Won 850(1),1000(2),1100(1),1200(2),1300(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f7 TOWN Tue 5Augl4 1000m BM 70 HCP Good3 BASwafferm 5755 5 $5  Allthe Torque 59 08L 5762 2 2 66
90f 12 TOWN Fri 22Augl4 1000m BM 75 HCP Good3 BASwaffer@ 5455257 $12  Starlistic 54 32L 5690 7 7 67
60f6 BOWN Sat6Sepld 1000m HCP Firml ) Felix 55 4 $13  Fundido 55 9.2L  56.70 66
A4of 7 PRRE Sat 8Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 P Cullen 60 4 $3 Exceeded 56.5 29L  56.75 65
3of 7 INGH Sat 22Novl4 1200m BM 70 HCP Good3 P Cullen 56 1 $8 More Than a Song 58.53.3L  1:10.99 64
ﬂ VlA CON D | Us Rte 65 Jockey PETER CULLEN 54.5kg 15% sr Barrier 5
6 year old brown mare g Trainer Andrew Cameron (Bowen) 9% SR Record 13:3-1-1
Sire Sequalo Dam Areeba Areeba (Victory Note (usa) IstUp 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 4:1-1-0 Prizemoney $23,165
Breeder Mr P Bennett Track 3:0-1-1 Dist 9:0-1-1 Track/Dist 3:0-1-1
Owners P R Bennett & Mrs J M Bennett Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Red Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap Distance(s) Won 900(3)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f7 HOME Sat20Sepl4 900m CL2 Good3 G D Kliese 58 7 $4 Marjories Favorite 59 5.5L  50.85 63
20f 10 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1000m CL2 Good3 S Fawke (a) 56545 8 $11  Cloud Dancer s6 10L 5714 2 2 62
30f9 TOWN Thu 160ctl4 1000m CL3-SW Good3 SDWiseman (@ 55554 5 $4.60 MoreThanaSongs751.3L  56.85 1 1 63
lof 5 HOME Sat INovl4 900m CL2 Firm2 G D Kliese 59 2 $1.90f Moonlight Cafes7  2.3L  51.40 63
40of9 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 575 8 $4.40f Smooth Generals7s 2.8L 5716 1 2 66
n KISS ME uu | EK Rte 64 Jockey JUSTIN P STANLEY 54kg 10% sr Barrier 7
5 g Trainer Ben Williams (Charters Towers) 14% SR Record 28:5-5-3

year old bay mare A
Sire Sequalo Dam Necking (Dracula) Ist Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 4:0-1-0 ) Prizemoney $52,350
Breeder Mr P M Ballard Track 17:0-3-2 Dist 14:2-4-2 Track/Dist 9:0-3-2
Owners B C James, Mrs M L James & J R Schreiber Firm 0:0-0-0Good 24:5-4-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Maltese Cross, Red Cap Distance(s) Won 800(2),1000(2),1200(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f5 CHT Sat12Jull4 1000m BM 60 HCP Good3 J Felix 585 1 $2f  Heartof Strengthss 3.0L  59.47 63
60f 14 TOWN Sat23Augl4 1200m CL3 Good3 J P Stanley 545 2 $15 Touchof Elegancesss 5.2L 1:09.51 9 10 63
20f 11 TOWN Wed 10Sep14 1000m BM 60 HCP Good3 BASwafferm 5957 5 $5 Rattler’s Lad 55 13L 5754 3 4 62
lof5 CHT Sat180ctl4 1200m BM 60 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 58 3 $2.50eflllusions 56 0.2L 1:12.66 62
50f7 PRRE Sat8Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 58 1 $3.50 Exceeded s6.5 47L  56.75 65
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Townsville: RITZCO HOMES BUILDERS TOWNSVILLE OPEN Handicap

1200m

4:17pm

0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500.
restriction. Handicap. Apprentices can claim.

Records:1200 1:08.03 Yallah Stinger

Kl SECRET STEALTH

8 year old bay gelding

Sire Dash for Cash Dam Bella Vita (Nz) (Marauding (Nz))
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners R & K Baumann

Colours Purple, Gold Braces, Gold Seams, Gold Cap

Rtg 79

For No sex restriction. No class

Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 59kg 20% SR

Trainer Kerry Baumann (Townsville) 13% Sk
1st Up 7:0-1-0 2nd Up 7:2-1-0

Track 13:2-0-1 Dist 8:1-0-2 Track/Dist 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 31:4-3-5 Soft 15:5-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0 Syn 1:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1200(1),1250(1),1400(3),1450(1),1500(1),1600(2)

Barrier 1
Record 49:9-3-5
Prizemoney $175,148

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
11 0f 11TOWN Tue 17Junl4 1000m HCP Softs D Simmons 545 10 $21  Whitsunday Expressss 4.8L  56.60 11 11 78
70f9 TOWN Sun29unl4 1200m WFA Good3 G D Kliese 58.5 9 $13  Steel Dragon 585 39L 1.0924 9 9 77
3of 14 TOWN Thu 24Jull4 1400m HCP Good3 C Whiteley 545 4 $10 CastleExpressss  0.6L 1:22.36 10 10 77
1of 13 CRNS Sun 10Augl4 1400m Qlty Soft6 A Spinks 54 5 $10  Comic Ruler 54 0.1L 1:2299 11 11 77
10 of 12TOWN Sat 23Augl4 1200m HCP Good3 A Spinks 56 6 $8.50 Blame Game 58 720 1:09.23 12 12 79
n M 0 ROSSA @ks) Rtg 78 Jockey FRANK R EDWARDS 58.5kg 14% SR Barrier 5

8 year old brown gelding s) Rig Trainer Ralph Baker (Gordonvale) 14% sk Record 64:10-9-8

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Prima Model (Royal Academy (usa) Ist Up 8:0-1-12nd Up 8:0-2-1 Prizemoney $157,565

Breeder Red Star Thoroughbreds

Track 20:4-4-1 Dist 14:4-4-2 Track/Dist 8:4-2-0

Owners R Roy & J Conlan Firm 0:0-0-0Good 50:9-8-7 Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0 Syn 2:0-0-1
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Distance(s) Won 1200(4),1250(1),1300(1),1400(3),1450(1)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of7 CRNS Sat12Jull4 1400m HCP Good4 FR Edwards 56.5 7 $2.20f Electric Blue 55 3.8L 1:22.31 76
50f 13 CRNS Sun 10Augl4 1400m Qlty Soft6  FR Edwards 55 13 $5 Secret Stealth 54 19L 1:2299 6 5 78
40f9 INGH Sat30Augld 1400m HCP Good3 F R Edwards 58 3 $3ef Comic Ruler 575 240 1:22.71 77
lof 7 CRNS Sat13Sepl4 1400m HCP Good4 F R Edwards 54 6 $6 Comic Ruler 55 04L 12342 2 277
90f 10 TOWN Thu 90ctl4 1300m HCP Good3 FR Edwards 56 8 $9  Daph‘n Alfsas 81L L1624 5 479
3 Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 57.5kg 9% SR Barrier 3
!waEH(!t?esEt!EtAma[r]eu BAI Rig 80 Trainer Jeffrey 0'Dea (Townsville) 16% SR Record 42:8-12-6
Sire Dubawi (RE) Dam Eureka Tiara (Semipalatinsk (Usa) Ist Up 6:1-0-12nd Up 6:0-1-1 Prizemoney $107,850

Breeder Access Bloodstock

Owners SJ 0'Dea

Colours Purple, Black Star, White Sleeves With Black Stars, Purple Cap
With Black Star

Track 27:6-8-4 Dist 8:0-3-1 Track/Dist 7:0-3-1
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 35:8-11-5 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(8)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
3of6 TOWN Wed 10Sepl4 1200m BM 75 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 57 1 $4.40 Pretty Gully 525 250 1:.0970 3 6 75
1of 10 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1000m BM75 Good3 S Fawke (a) 57555 10 $10  Allthe Torqueszs  0.2L 5704 1 2 75
l1of 7 TOWN Thu 160ct14 1000m HCP Good3 S Fawke (a) 54525 4 $8 Le Cap 605 oL 5703 1 177
30f 7 HOME Sat INovl4 1000m HCP Firm2 W D’Avila 58 4 $3.50f Lynda's Never Late 555 0.3L  57.25 80
20f7 TOWN Fri 2INovli4 1000m HCP Good3 S Fawke (a) 58565 2 $3f  GeneralRippassas 03L 5736 1 1 80
n cANHEDANCE @) Rte 75 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 55.5kg 10% sr Barrier 8

10 year old grey gelding 3 Rg Trainer Janel Ryan (Atherton) 18% SR Record 83:15-15-11
Sire Danzero Dam Candy Bohl (Catrail (usw) 1st Up 10:1-1-4 2nd Up 7:2-0-1 Prizemoney $147,590

Breeder Baerami Thoroughbreds
Owners J Smith, Mrs D Smith, G Smith, Mrs D Smith & Mrs C Newton
Colours Red, Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap
Recent Form

20f 11 CRNS Sat 9Augld 950m Qlty

50f9 CRNS Fri12Sepl4 950m HCP

60f 12 CRNS Sat 13Sepl4 1250m BM 75 HCP
80f8 CRNS Sat110ctl4 950m HCP

50f8 INNI  Sun 16Novl4 900m BM 75 HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 TMBanno

Good4 L M Attard
Good3 W D'Avila
Firm2 R JRyan

Good3 R Thompson

Track 22:3-6-1 Dist 24.8-4-1 Track/Dist 7:1-3-0
Firm 5:3-0-0 Good 59:9-12-7 Soft 14:2-3-3 Heavy 5:1-0-1 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 950(3),1000(3),1200(8),1300(1)

Wgt  Br.0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
n 54 6 $8  Stiegss 0.3L  55.03 471
575 2 $5.50 Fundidoss 55L  54.36 6 77
(a) 6158 11 $6 Boom Sha La 54 29L 11402 1 177
575 8 $4  He'saladiesManss 8.1L  54.35 76
595 1 §7 Lynda’s Never Late 56 2.5L  51.27 76




H GENERAL RIPPA i rig 75

5 yearold bay gelding

Sire General Nediym Dam Nazzuca (Canny Lad)

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners TW Hedley, Miss J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald,) Mcdonald,
P S Campbell, M Roebuck, Miss C D Knight, P Nolan & Miss J Hardy
Colours Orange, Yellow H

Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 55.5kg 12% sk Barrier 7
Trainer Roy Chillemi (Atherton) 12% sr Record 24:3-2-5
1st Up 5:2-0-1 2nd Up 4:0-0-0 Prizemoney $105,075

Track 7:2-0-3 Dist 11:0-1-3 Track/Dist 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-5 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1100(1),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30of 7 TOWN Sun 15Decl3 1200m HCP Good3 W D'Avila 54 4 $10  Faint Praise 54 19L 1:.0963 5 6 73
20f6 CRNS Sun22Decl3 1250m HCP Good3 W D'Avila 54 6 $5 Morossa 54 05L 11315 2 2 73
30f6 TOWN Sun29Decl3 1300m HCP Good3 JOrman (a) 5451 4 $4.80 Testascana s 23L 11757 2 273
4of6 TOWN Tue?2lJanl4 1200m HCP Good3 W D'Avila 54 5 $4.60 GoAmigos3 150 1:1028 2 2 73
lof7 TOWN Fri21Novl4 1000m HCP Good3 W D'Avila 545 7 $6 Eureka Dubaises  03L 5736 5 6 73
ﬂ PRETTY GULLY @lks) Rtg 77 Jockey JUSTIN P STANLEY 55kg 10% sr Barrier 2

5 year old bay mare g Trainer Joanna Hassett (Townsville) 10% SR Record 32:7-6-3

Sire Spinning World us®) Dam Floral Brook (Umatilla () 1stUp 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 4:2-0-1 Prizemoney $104,655

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Ms J L Hassett, AM Comerford, B Long, C M Tapiolas, A H Goodall,
P R Dawes, Mrs S M Dawes, M R Cruickshank and P S P Dawes

Colours Black, Orange Vee, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Track 8:2-3-0 Dist 13:6-2-1 Track/Dist 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-6-0 Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-2 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1200(6),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f 10 TOWN Thu 90ctl4 1300m HCP Good3 BASwafferm 5452 10 $8  Daph ‘n’ Alf 545 33L L1624 9 9 75
20f8 TOWN Thu 160ctl4 1300m CL6-SW Good3 BASwaffer@ 5755 8 $2.80f Arcatran 575 0.1L 1:1648 8 7 76
4of9 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1400m HCP Good3 J Felix 54 1 $2.80f Lokelani s1 14L 1:22290 8 8 76
40of9 TOWN Sat 15Novi4 1300m HCP Good3 SDWiseman @ 54525 2 $3.30f Dream'n’ignitess  3.2L 1:1686 7 7 76
1of9 TOWN Fri28Novl4 1200m CL6-SW Good3 J P Stanley 57 7 $4 Inside Page 55.5 0.4L 1:1082 8 6 75
STARL'ST'C @ks) Rig 77 Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS 55kg 9% SR Barrier 6

7 year old bay or brown mare

Sire Honours List (RE)y Dam Eminently (Spectrum (IRE))

Breeder York Glade Pty Ltd

Owners R P Tapiolas, Mrs D Tapiolas, Mrs M N Johnstone & Ms K M Tapiolas
Colours Pale Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Red Cap

Record 38:8-2-9
Prizemoney $73,775

Trainer Ray Tapiolas (Home Hill) 10% SR

1st Up 6:2-0-1 2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Track 14:4-0-6 Dist 11:0-1-4 Track/Dist 5:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:8-2-6 Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 900(1),1000(5),1100(1),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of 12 TOWN Fri 22Augl4 1000m BM 75 HCP Good3 SDWiseman@ 5654 1 $5f  Family Freeze 54 10L 5690 6 4 74
30f 10 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1000m BM75 Good3 SDWiseman( 5856 5 $4.20f Eureka Dubaisss  0.7L 5704 7 5 76
4of 7 HOME Sat 1Novl4 1000m HCP Firm2 G D Kliese 55.5 1 $3.80 Lynda'sNeverlatesss 1.3L  57.25 76
30of 7 TOWN Fri 2INovli4 1000m HCP Good3 SDWiseman @ 55535 4 $4 General Rippasss  06L 5736 6 3 76
20f7 MKAY Sun30Novl4 1050m HCP Good3 D Simmons 54 1 $5.50 Fundidos15 0.3L 1:0035 5 4 76
ﬂ BUUM SHA LA @) Rig 76 Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 54kg 16% sk Barrier 11

5 year old bay or brown mare Trainer Fred Wieland (Cairns) 11% SR Re_cord 35:7-8-4

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Shalaal (Scenic (RE)) IstUp 5:1-1-12nd Up 5:1-1-1 Prizemoney $128,950

Breeder Mr G Grainger

Owners R E Koch, Mrs J Koch, Glenray (Mgr: G W Hopley), A N Walters, C
Lukosius, S Foody & Mrs M Ridgway

Colours Cerise, Orange Band, Quartered Cap

Track 17:2-3-3 Dist 7:0-0-2 Track/Dist 6:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:6-7-4 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 950(2),1000(3),1250(2)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br.0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
1of 12 CRNS Sat 13Sepl4 1250m BM 75 HCP Good4 BASwafferm 5654 5 $6 AFine Dropof Red 54 1.3L 1:14.02 8 7 74
A4of 7 TOWN Thu 25Sepl4 1200m HCP Good3 BASwafferm 5452 7 $9 Blame Game 58.5 33L 1.0995 6 6 76
50f 11 INNI  Sat 180ctl4 1200m HCP Firm2 D Simmons 55 6 $8 Daph ‘n’ Alf 59 411 1:09.67 76
20f9 CRNS Tue4Novl4 1250m BM 75 HCP Good3 SDWiseman@ 575 5 $4.20 BoRossas2 1.3L 76
20f5 CRNS Sat29Novl4 950m HCP Good4 BASwafferm 555 3 $4 He's a Ladies Man 565 0.3L  54.78 76
n Ll GHT WARRIDR (@lks) Rte 73 Jockey JEFFREY FELIX 54kg 9% SR Barrier 4
7 . S Rig Trainer Ray Hermann (Winton) 18% SR Record 55:8-9-9

year old bay gelding .
Sire General Nediym Dam Danebeam (Danehill usa) IstUp 6:0-3-02nd Up 5:2-0-1 Prizemoney $78,210
Breeder Hobartville Stud Track 2:0-0-0 Dist 14:1-3-1 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Owners C N Hermann Firm 5:0-2-2 Good 39:6-7-6 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Red Cap Distance(s) Won 1000(2),1200(1),1300(1),1350(2),1400(2)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f9 LRCH Sat27Sepl4 1000m WFA Good3 R Mules 58.5 7 $8  Strategic Weapon 5850.5L  57.60 68
60f7 JUND Sat40ctl4 1400m HCP Good3 T Banks 56 6 $5 Reigning toWinses 3.3L 1:23.22 69
lof6 RICH Sat250ctl4 1000m BM 70 HCP Good3 TMTincknell @ 59.55751 $12  Washer 56 0L 58.17 69
50f6 LRCH Tue4Novl4 1400m HCP Good3 WP Doyle 56 5 $6 Joe Blow 58 8.1L 1:23.10 72
lof6 JCK Sat15Novl4 1350m HCP Good3 TMTincknell @ 5755 5 $2.50 Carry Me 56 0.2L 1:18.83 71




I BELLASPIRIT i rig 72

7 year old bay mare

Sire Invincible Spirit (IREy Dam Belong to You (Belong to Me (USA))

Breeder Mr G Rapisarda

Owners Mrs J A Molino, S Molino, Miss S A Molino, W Alderman, Mrs B

Hempsall & AM Hempsall
Colours Hot Pink, Yellow Checks

Recent Form

Jockey STEPHEN WILSON 54kg 7% SR
Trainer Alby Molino (Townsville) 8% SR
1st Up 7:2-1-0 2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Barrier 10

Track 24:2-3-5 Dist 11:2-3-2 Track/Dist 4:0-1-2

Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1200(2),1300(2),1400(1),1550(1)

Track Jockey

Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second

Record 53:7-7-7
Prizemoney $67,388

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:6-4-6 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg

4of 7 MKAY Sat110ctl4 1300m BM75 Good3 JWBabarovich 545 4 $8 Holdontoyahorses 5452.8L 1:16.04 71
70f9 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1400m HCP Good3 D Simmons 54 6 $17  Lokelanisi 54L 1:2290 3 3 70
3of5 TOWN Tue4Novl4d 1200m BM 70 HCP Good4 G D Kliese 575 4 $3.80 Vicomte s 3L L1215 70
90f9 TOWN Sat 15Novi4 1300m HCP Good3 S P Wilson 54 6 $15 Dream'n’ignitess  12.8L 1:1686 2 2 70
1of 7 PENT Sat29Novi4 1200m BM 75 HCP Good3 P Cullen 56 6 $8 More Than a Song 57 1:09.05 69
m MlN MlN MAN (@) Rtg 68 Jockey PETER CULLEN 54kg 15% SR Barrier 9

6 year old bay gelding
Sire Seidnazar Dam Racer’s Delight (Racer’s Edge)
Breeder Mrs M L Trivett

Owners Ms L Smith, R Brown, K Brown, S Daley, A Brown, E Brown, G Lane,

G Kennedy, S Brown & T Read

Trainer Andrew Cameron (Bowen) 9% SR
1st Up 6:0-1-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Track 17:2-4-2 Dist 12:2-3-1 Track/Dist 5:1-2-0

Distance(s) Won 1200(2),1300(3)

Colours Royal Blue, White Shamrock, White Sleeves And Cap

Recent Form

20f8 TOWN Tue 18Marl4 1200m BM 70 HCP
3of 7 MKAY Tue8Aprl4  1300m BM 70 HCP
20f7 BOWN Mon 21Aprl4 1280m BM 65 HCP
1of 14 TOWN Tue 6Mayl4 1300m BM 65 HCP
50f8 MKAY Sun23Novl4 1050m CL6-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 G D Kliese
Good3 TO'Hara
Soft7 G DKliese
Good3 G D Kliese
Good3 AT Coome

Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second

56 4 $5.50 My King Oath s7 0.2L 1:09.97
575 1 $2.70f Ariadne 575 0.7L 1:17.96
59 2 $3.50f Alittlebitofduey 565 0.2L 1:18.04
59 11 $5.50 StorminaRainbowss 0.8L 1:17.50
575 8 $13  Mahrajaan s6 2,50 1:00.34

Record 41:5-7-7
Prizemoney $69,800

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:5-5-6 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0 Syn 0:0-0-0

Marg. Time@8i0@400Rtg

6 4 63
4 4 64

64
7 6 65
8 769




RITZCO

HOMES

omes is your builder.



n Townsville

4:57pm

0f $10,000. 1st $6,500, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500.

Handicap. Apprentices can claim.
Records:1200 1:08.03 Yallah Stinger

Kl MAL'S PRIDE

4 year old bay gelding

Sire Happy Giggle Dam Best Laid Plans (Strategic)

Breeder Mr J Mathieson

Owners AP Covell, Mrs L K Dwyer, T J Dwyer, KJ Mann, G Edwards,
Edwards, R Ahern, Mrs K Ahern, R M Donovan, C Pearson, Miss K H
M Adornetto, P W Malpas & E J Covell

Colours Blue, Red Pegasus And Cap

Rtg 61

Mrs J
Gough,

: NQ TILE STYLES BenchMark 60 Handicap 1200m

For No sex restriction. BenchMark 60.

Jockey FRANK R EDWARDS 59.5kg 14% sk Barrier 7
Trainer Errol Covell (Townsville) 14% SR Record 23:3-3-3
1st Up 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-1 Prizemoney $44,715

Track 8:2-0-3 Dist 9:1-3-1 Track/Dist 3:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 15:3-1-3 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 1:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1200(1),1300(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
Tof 11 TOWN Thu 25Sepl4 1200m CL1 Good3 F R Edwards 5.5 3 $5 Dash of Blacks7.s ~ 0.3L 1:11.25 7 8 55
3of7 TOWN Thu20ctl4 1400m BM60 Good3 F R Edwards 585 6 $3.50 Don'tThinkDoss  0.4L 1:2411 4 4 59
50f 12 TOWN Thu 160ct14 1300m CL2 Good3 J P Stanley 56 8 $9 Handyman Bobs75 2.6L 1:17.24 6 6 59
l1of5 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1300m CL2 Good4 FR Edwards 55.5 4 $2.40f Regency Royaless 0.2 1:18.12 58
20f7 INNI  Sun 16Novl4 1200m BM 65 HCP Firm2  FR Edwards 57 3 $3f  Gladius 555 3.8L 1:10.04 61
Jockey 59kg SR Barrier 11
4ﬂ KATH E R I NE G 0 RG E (@iks) Rig 64 Trainer John Manzelmann (Mackay) 12% SR Record 19:4-2-2
year old bay mare A
Sire Zizou Dam Sheza’s Dream (Filante (N2) Ist Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $37,020

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners J H Manzelmann
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Track 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:4-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(2),1100(1),1200(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
20f8 MKAY Sun190ctl4 1050m BM65 Good3 L MAttard (a) 55.55357 $6 Candente (NZ)s7  0.5L 1:0046 7 6 62
50f6 ROCK Sun260ctl4 1300m CL6-SW Good3 TO0'Hara 525 2 $6 Mintaro (NZ) 57.5 37L L1757 2 2 63
50f8 MBAH Sat8Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 D AEvans 555 8 $5 Desert Playboyss ~ 6.7L  57.58 62
1of 10 CLER Sat 15Novl4 1000m BM 60 HCP Good3 D AEvans 575 6 $5  Rahulas9 1.0L  56.32 61
40f8 MKAY Sun23Novl4 1560m HCP Good3 TAWilliams@ 545 7 $5 Roc’ da Floor 54 3IL 1:3318 2 3 64
MA'NSHAFT Rte 57 Jockey TRINITY BANNON 57.5kg 10% sk Barrier 2

4 year old brown gelding g Trainer Gary Townsend (Townsville) 14% SR Record 20:3-1-2

Sire Shaft Dam Bon Esprit (Snippets) 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-1 ) Prizemoney $26,250
Breeder Mrs M Cumming Track 12:1-1-1 Dist 5:1-0-0 Track/Dist 4:1-0-0

Owners Miss J L Townsend Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Green And White Hoops, Green Cap Distance(s) Won 900(1),950(1),1200(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
A4of9 TOWN Thu 160ctl4 1000m CL3-SW Good3 C Whiteley 59 6 $9 More Than a Song5751.5L  56.85 6 6 59
50f5 TOWN Tue4Novl4 1630m CL3-SW Good4 G D Kliese 59 4 $2.80efBlu Axis 54 2.6L 1:40.75 59
30f9 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1000m BM 65 HCP Good3 NA Yadi @ 55.55253 $6 Smooth Generals75 2.3L 5716 8 8 58
60f8 TOWN Fri 21Novl4 1200m CL3-SW Good3 SDWiseman@ 59525 8 $11  Dubawi'sImagess 39L 1:1071 6 7 58
10 of 10TOWN Fri 28Nov14 1000m CL3-SW Good3 TMBannon 59 7 $21  Harveythe Rabbitss 71L  57.07 10 9 57
n SH E R | DAN Rte 61 Jockey SONJA WISEMAN (a1.5/53kg) 57.5kg 16% SR Barrier 12

5 year old bay mare g Trainer Errol Covell (Townsville) 14% SR Record 21:3-3-2

Sire Dubawi (RE) Dam Midnight (B) (Mark of Esteem (RE) 1stUp 4:1-1-1 2nd Up 4:1-0-0 Prizemoney $28,000

Breeder Mr D P Bentata
Owners P W Malpass
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Recent Form Track
60f 10 DOOM Wed 28Mayl4 1110m F&M CL3 Good3
50f 10 DOOM Fri 13Junl4 1350m CL3-SW Good3
30f9 TOWN Thu90ctl4 1200m BM65 Good3
50f 11 TOWN Sat 250ct14 1200m CL3 Good3
4of8 TOWN Fri2INovl4 1200m CL3-SW Good3

Track 15:3-2-2 Dist 7:0-1-1 Track/Dist 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 19:1-3-2 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1300(1),1400(1)

Jockey Wgt  Br.0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
J Byrne 54 1 $13  Palais Court 55 33L 1:0489 8 7 63
B Stewart 57 7 $16 Couldn'tSeeltsss 2.4L 1:2044 7 6 62
J P Stanley 555 8 $5 More Than aSongs7 0.2L 1:10.38 7 7 62
TM Bannon 54 9 $4.60 Accidental 57 52L 1:.0957 9 8 62
C Whiteley 57 3 $8 Dubawi's Imagess 2.3L 1:10.71 7 4 61




ﬂ STRIETLY MAGIC (Blks) Rtg 57

6 year old bay gelding

Sire Strictly Ballroom Dam Jointure (Arena)
Breeder Mr U Cesaro

Owners S Potiris & U A Cesaro

Colours Pale Blue With Red Stars, Pale Blue Cap

Jockey GRAHAM KLIESE 57.5kg 20% sk Barrier 10
Trainer George Tsakissiris (Innisfail) 8% SR Record 15:3-0-4
1st Up 4:2-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-1 Prizemoney $23,025

Track 6:1-0-1 Dist 5:1-0-0 Track/Dist 2:1-0-0
Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-4 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 900(2),1200(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
9of 11 TOWN Tue 21Jan14 1630m BM 60 HCP Good3 BASwafferm 5755 9 $15  SnipPinsLass (NZ)si 6.8L 1:39.52 10 10 56
1of8 INNI  Sat 16Augl4 900m BM 60 HCP Soft6 G D Kliese 56.5 2 $3.10f Besieged 61.5 4.8L 5503 55
3of 11 TOWN Wed 10Sepl4 1000m BM 60 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 59 10 §5  Rattler's Lad 55 21L 5754 7 9 58
60f7 INNI  Sat27Sepl4 1200m BM 60 HCP Firm2 ) Felix 59 2 $2.60f Zatsacat 555 5.3L 1:10.30 58
4of 7 INNI  Sun 16Novl4 1200m BM 65 HCP Firm2 G D Kliese 555 1 $5 Gladius 555 6.2L 1:10.04 58
ﬂ ZATSA[:AT Rte 56 Jockey SHANE PAWSEY 57kg 9% SR Barrier 9

8 year old grey gelding £ Trainer Ronald Finch (Townsville) 13% SR Record 50:6-6-3

Sire Felix the Cat (use) Dam Rackateer Miss (Euclase) IstUp 5:0-0-12nd Up 5:0-2-0 Prizemoney $44,400
Breeder Mr E R Leigh Track 5:0-0-0 Dist 8:1-0-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0

Owners E R Leigh, Mrs N F S Leigh, R A Finch & Mrs L M Finch
Colours Sky Blue, Lilac Sleeves, Emerald Green Stars

Recent Form Track Jockey
12 of 12BOWN Sat 40ctl4  1200m BM55 Good3 MK Aho
11 of IITOWN Sat 250ctl4 1200m CL3 Good3 MKAho @
1of 10 HOME Sat INovl4 1460m BM 55 HCP Firm2 M Abe
lof 7 PRRE Sat8Novl4 1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 M Abe
70f7 INGH Sat22Novl4 1200m BM 70 HCP Good3 M Abe

Firm 6:2-0-1 Good 35:2-5-1 Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1100(1),1200(1),1400(2),1450(2)

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
) 58.556511 $13  Katherine Gorgesss 5.6L 1:09.84 54
) 5451 11 $41  Accidental 57 17.5L 1:09.57 2 2 53
57 10 $9  Sidadass 2.5L 1:30.81 51
57 4 $3  Speckof Gold 57 0.5L 1:24.21 54
55555 5 $8 More Than a Song 58.59.7L  1:10.99 57

MARK ME ULEE (Blks) Rtg 55

4 year old brown horse

Sire Collate Dam Silverbird (Geiger Counter (us))

Breeder Mr G Garland

Owners Mrs M L James, Ms K L Schreiber, Mrs L M Fisher, Ms R T Gee & Mrs
ML Nane

Colours Red, Green Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Jockey JEFFREY FELIX 56.5kg 9% sr Barrier 4

Trainer Ben Williams (Charters Towers) 14% SR Record 15:3-1-2
1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-0 Prizemoney $19,950
Track 5:0-0-2 Dist 5:2-1-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0Good 14:3-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1000(1),1200(2)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
70f 12 CRNS Fri 12Sepl4 1250m BM 60 HCP Good3 D AEvans 56 6 $15 Caravan Sangs7 36L 1:1323 9 9 54
70f 12 BOWN Sat40ctl4 1200m BM55 Good3 D AEvans 58 7 $8 Katherine Gorge 585 2.9L 1:09.84 53
30f8 TOWN Thu90ctl4 1000m CG&E CL1 Good3 JOrman () 55535 4 $8 Handyman Bobs7s 6.3L  56.86 3 3 53
6of 7 CHT Sat180ctl4 1400m BM 55 HCP Good3 G D Kliese 58.5 4 $3ef Rattle'n’battlesss 3.4L 1:25.62 53
1of 10 PRRE Sat8Novl4 1200m CLB Good3 G D Kliese 60 2 $2 Spin Again 575 2.0L 1:09.76 52
ﬂ MY GlRL CHAR“E Rte 58 Jockey PETER CULLEN 56kg 15% SR Barrier 13

4 year old bay mare g Trainer Errol Sewell (Townsville) 4% SR Record 8:1-1-1

Sire Myboycharlie (RE) Dam Come Fly With Me (More Than Ready wsw) 1t Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0 Prizemoney $13,025

Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners J L & Mrs K D Fenoglio, B W Fenoglio, B D & Mrs D K Gofton, B J
Dawson, R T Ramshotham & G R Ramshotham

Colours Yellow, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Track 4:1-1-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track/Dist 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1300(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
60f 14 NCLE Sat8Marl4 1500m MDN Good3 B Spriggs 54 7 $4.80 Lanneret 545 19L 13073 1 1 0
30f 10 TOWN Thu 160ctl4 1200m MDN-SW Good3 P Cullen 555 8 $4  Rangilass 46L 1:1002 5 5 0
4of 11 TOWN Sat250ctl4 1300m MDN Good3 P Cullen 575 1 $3.50 Oneeyed Undertakersss 1.9L 1:1828 3 2 0
20f9 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1000m MDN Good3 P Cullen 55 9 $5  Alpine Gold 54 02L 5807 4 3 0
1of 7 TOWN Fri2INovl4 1300m MDN-SW Good3 P Cullen 55.5 5 $1.50f Round the Corners753.5L 1:1823 2 1 0
n CASH ED UP BULLY @lks) Rtg 53 Jockey DAVID J SIMMONS 55.5kg 9% SR Barrier 5
6 : s Rig Trainer Alby Molino (Townsville) 8% SR Record 46:4-3-5

year old brown gelding h
Sire Bullmore Dam Cashed Up Sally (Dash for Cash) IstUp 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-1 Prizemoney $38,125
Breeder Mr N J Nolan Track 10:1-1-0 Dist 9:0-0-1 Track/Dist 0:0-0-0
Owners G J Pepper Firm 5:2-0-0 Good 30:2-2-3 Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink And Yellow Checks, Hot Pink Sleeves And Cap Distance(s) Won 950(1),1250(1),1400(2)
Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
4of7 INNI  Sat27Sepl4 1200m BM 60 HCP Firm2 BASwafferm 555 5 $11  Zatsacatsss 1.4L 1:10.30 51
4of 6 CRNS Sat110ctl4 1400m BM60 Good3 FR Edwards 55555 1 $3.60 Tete de Seau s6 450 1:23.30 51
6of 11 INNI  Sat 180ctl4 1200m BM 55 HCP Firm2 KL Stone 57 8 $13  Gladius s 3.0L 11139 51
1of 10 CRNS Tue4Novl4 1250m BM 55 HCP Good3 SDWiseman@ 565 2 $4 Fascia 55 1.0L 1:13.47 50
A4of 7 INGH Sat 22Novl4 1600m BM 55 HCP Good3 D Simmons 58 7 $2.60 Bluey'sEscapesss 6.5L 1:36.84 53




il PRESSUM

6 year old bay gelding

Sire Southern Image (USA) Dam Frantoio (Danehill (usa)
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Owners Ms J L Hassett & A M Comerford

Colours White, Blue Sash And Sleeves, White Cap

Rtg 52

Jockey JUSTIN P STANLEY 55kg 10% sr Barrier 8
Trainer Joanna Hassett (Townsville) 10% SR Record 25:1-6-2
1st Up 4:0-1-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-0 Prizemoney $26,200

Track 14:1-5-1 Dist 4:0-1-1 Track/Dist 3:0-1-1
Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 20:1-6-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1300(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
70f 11 TOWN Wed 10Sep14 1300m CL1 Good3 BASwaffera 5655459 $4ef Molongle Chiefss  3.3L 1:17.72 11 10 54
60f9 HOME Sat20Sepl4 1460m CLB Good3 G E Watson 58 4 $5  Frumbolisr 4701 1:30.55 53
3of 5 HOME Sat 1Novl4 900m CL2 Firm2 W D'Avila 55.5 1 $11  Via Con Dios 59 2.8L 5140 52
30f 10 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1200m CL1 Good3 MJMcGillivray @ 5553 5 $13  Dubawi's Imagess 0.4L 1:1011 9 8 52
70f9 TOWN Fri28Novl4 1400m CL1 Good3 JOrman (a) 58 5 $8.50 Aviator Girl 54.5 6.6L 1:2367 8 9 53
m MARKAZY @lks) Rtg 54 Jockey WANDERSON D’AVILA 54kg 12% sr Barrier 6

A g Trainer Roy Chillemi (Atherton) 12% sr Record 20:1-2-2

year old chestnut mare .

Sire Reaan Dam Raquia (Flying Spur) 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-0 Prizemoney $18,645

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners TW Hedley, Mrs G M Pery, A J Richardson, P B Posselt, G B Posselt,

Track 8:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0 Syn 2:0-1-0

G V Posselt & G A Rockley Distance(s) Won 1600(1)

Colours Teal, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt  Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
30f 13 TOWN Tue 15Jull4  1400m BM 60 HCP Good3 S P Wilson 54 5 $6  Aldrensss 16L 1:2429 6 7 5
80f 13 TOWN Thu 24Jull4 1630m 3Y HCP Good3 J P Stanley 54 8 $26 CasinoBenjosss  5.0L 1:3886 7 9 56
10 of 14 CRNS  Sun 10Augl4 1500m CL1 Softé  J P Stanley 555 9 $6 Pretty Vacant 58 770 1:22939 5 6 56
4of9 TOWN Sat23Augld 1400m CL1 Good3 J P Stanley 54 8 $11  Flukes 56 24L 12319 1 155
80f 10 INGH Sat 30Augl4 1400m CLB Good3 MJ Cullen 575 2 $4.60 Molongle Chiefss  4.1L 1:24.43 55
m MA”BU RUSE Rtg 51 Jockey STEPHEN WILSON 54kg 7% SR Barrier 1

4 year old bay mare

Sire Publishing Dam Billboard (Dr. Grace (Nz))

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners D J Plaza, Mrs H S Plaza, R L Plaza & Mrs R L Plaza
Colours Dark Blue, Red And Yellow Striped Sleeves And Red Cap

Record 8:1-1-0
Prizemoney $9,100

Trainer Alby Molino (Townsville) 8% SR

1st Up 4:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Track 6:1-1-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track/Dist 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
50f 12 CRNS Sat 10Mayl4 1250m 3Y-SW Good3 G E Watson 55 9 $13  McConachy s 140 1:13.19 58
13 of 13MKAY Sat 24Mayl4 1300m BM 60 HCP Good3 S P Wilson 55.5 12 $9 Latin King 57 11.5L 1:16.70 5 6 58
90of 15 TOWN Sat 31Mayl4 1630m CL1 Good3 S P Wilson 575 4 $8 Don’t Think Do 59 6.1L 1:40.25 11 11 56
13 of I3TOWN Sun 29Junl4 1300m 3Y HCP Good3 D Simmons 54 7 $21  Astronaut 52 710 1:1781 13 11 54
60f 10 TOWN Fri 2INovl4 1000m CL1 Good3 SP Wilson 55.5 6 $12  Wishful 575 46L 5761 7 7 52
¢ Jockey 54kg SR Barrier 3
Ea”)lﬁclhle-stnﬁ Igvelldin}gEM Rtg 50 Trainer Carol Hurle (Townsville) 0% SR Record 53:2-10-8
Sire Medecis (6B) Dam Showers of Gold (Scenic (IRE)) Ist Up 7:0-0-1 2nd Up 7:1-1-1 . Prizemoney $43,925
Breeder Mr B Bishop Track 19:0-1-3 Dist 13:0-3-1 Track/Dist 8:0-1-0

Owners Miss K M H Hurle, Mrs C A Collins, Mrs M M Olditch, G T Beaumont,
M Kinnane, | J White, Ms D M Beggs, D R Rawnsley, MW Gahan & E J Hurle
Colours Green, Pink Spots, Green Cap

Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 43:2-9-6 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0 Syn 0:0-0-0
Distance(s) Won 1300(1),1400(1)

Recent Form Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner/Second Marg. Time@800@400Rtg
12 of 13TOWN Sat 19Jull4 1200m CL2 Good3 M J McGillivray (a) 54 11 $31  Perfect Knowledge 54 8.2L 1:10.66 13 13 52
50f9 TOWN Fri22Augl4 1400m CL3-SW Good3 J P Stanley 575 4 $21  Mushatta s 29L 1:2355 8 9 51
50f 7 EWAN Fri 26Sepl4 1000m CL3-SW Firm2  F R Edwards 595 7 $5  Roc'daFloorszs 250  58.58 51
4of7 EWAN Sat27Sepl4 1300m CL2 Firm2 G D Kliese 575 3 $3.60 Pinelsland 575 450 1:18.78 51
80f 12 TOWN Sat 15Novl4 1400m CL2 Good3 P Cullen 54 3 $41 RisetotheTopss  4.2L 1:2283 5 5 50
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RITZCO

HOMES

omes is your builder.

What we can do for you:

. Free design service, we help you to design you dream home.

o We build your plan — any design, any size, any location.

e  Small personal builder — Husband and wife team who you deal with
Directly through the whole process which means total control over
the each process and constant supervision.

. We build your home to suit your budget.

. High quality build as only the best subcontractors are used.

. Top quality products only used in all homes.

. Total supervision of the job site.

. Free interior decorating.

. Personal fixed price contract - all inclusions picked by you to suit
your needs.

) Homes built to suit any budget.

. Limited staff and overheads is more savings to you.

. Friendly, easy going, personal builders.

NEW HOME NEW YOU ...... RITZCO Homes is your builder.

A

RITZLO

HOMES

Joe: 0417 089 554 Tricia: 0417 089 847
admin@ritzcohomes.com.au

BSA: 1103982 www.ritzcohomes.com.au


http://www.ritzcohomes.com.au/
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Race 1 - 11:55PM Booralite Park Handicap (1600 METRES)

1
2
3

4

5
6
7
8

05438x005x
0907x1x461
13x4826505

240124642

344126x043

211146x0x8

11x086557x
43363484x7

SNEAK A PEEK (ITY)
ZABISCO (NZ2)
JACQUINOT BAY

EXIMIUS

BACKSTEDT

SWEET AS BRO (N2)

DE FINE LAGO
FULGUR (GB)

Peter G Moody
Darren Weir

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Mick Price

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig

Leon & Troy Corstens

Robert Smerdon
Chris Waller

Race 2 - 12:30PM Steve Wilby Transport Handicap (1400 METRES)
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Race 3 - 1:05PM Dunlite Handicap (1000 METRES)

67x131

12

16x

1

21
53x426x21
3344x1466
69x4351
x718x68066
434x44

ROLL THE IGNITION

BOUNDARY
HERSTORY
LOVEHEART LASS
NORTHROZA
NOTONYOURLIFE
TENDER
SHUFETISH
INFERENTIAL
NORSIKA

O 00 N O U B W N P

10
11

22054x330x
15x3122
71416x893
13x97x101
3113x
68x191
21x6

196

22x1

7x7x319
831

BOOMWAA
ROUGH JUSTICE
BULLPIT
TOOTHLESS
OUR KABOOM
SPARSHOLT

MS MAZETTI
GOOD OFFA

LIMINAL

LOCK AND LOAD
SANG CHOI BAO

Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra

Heath Conners

Peter G Moody

Mark Kavanagh

Mick Price

Danny O'Brien

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Lee & Anthony Freedman
Robbie Griffiths

Daryl Archard

Robbie Laing

Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra

Danny O'Brien

Nikki Burke

Ken Keys

Lee & Anthony Freedman
Robert Smerdon

Byron Cozamanis

Peter G Moody

Robbie Griffiths
Jason Warren

Race 4 - 1:40PM Winslow Group Handicap (1800 METRES)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

x358333102
442168x454
31110x7964
3484222132
22123x2x08
937x69x932
42425x6128
8176327x70
6929x44307
5312265x35
644046x111

ORIENTAPED
GENEROUS BEAU
TAIYOO
LEVERACTION
PRACTICED

LANGRIDGE STREET

AURUM SPIRIT

HONEY STEEL’'S GOLD

RED INCA

DUPLICITY JONES (NZ)

POLINELLI

Mitchell Freedman
Ryan Balfour

Darren Weir

Daryl Archard

Robert Hickmott
Michael Hibbs

Robbie Griffiths

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Ray Besanko

Colin & Cindy Alderson
Glenn Thornton

Race 5 - 2:15PM KS Environmental Handicap (2400 METRES)
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9

10
11

2812x73550
65x889x410
28x5056630
x317048x46
42125x2621
3284x07362
1407x71921

3x05235332

2363x92161

855x312153
278x844x07

AGGREGATOR (N2)

ELUSIVE KING
GREAT LANE

ROYAL MEPHISTO (NZ)

DE LITTLE ENGINE
MARTINVAST (IRE)
RODWAY

MURPHY’S DELIGHT (IRE)

SHE’S PRETENTIOUS

MELALEUCA
MR JAZZ

Michael Kent

Kane Harris

Symon Wilde

John Symons & Sheila Laxon
Danny O'Brien

Archie Alexander

Peter G Moody

Chris Waller
Nikki Burke

Terry & Karina O'Sullivan

Steve Richards

Regan Bayliss (a3)
Brad Rawiller
Michael Walker
Ms Jackie Beriman
(a1.5)

Stephen Baster

Michael Rodd

Chad Schofield

Damien Thornton
(a2)

Ms Linda Meech
Regan Bayliss (a3)
Craig Williams
Daniel Moor
James Winks
Dwayne Dunn
Dean Yendall
Harry Coffey (a2)
Luke Nolen

P Moloney (a2)
D Thornton (a2)
Michael Rodd
Brian Higgins
Lincoln Coffey
Dwayne Dunn
Craig Williams
Chad Schofield
Regan Bayliss (a3)
Dean Yendall
Craig Newitt

Harry Coffey (a2)
Jordan Childs (a3)
Brad Rawiller

Ms Linda Meech

Craig Williams

Ryan Maloney
Stephen Baster
Dwayne Dunn
Chad Schofield

Daniel Stackhouse
Ms Michelle Payne
Ms Casey Bruce
Chad Schofield
Craig Newitt
Regan Bayliss (a3)

Craig Williams

Ms Jackie Beriman
(al.5)
Dwayne Dunn

Dean Yendall
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58kg
58kg
56.5kg

56kg

55kg

54.5kg

54kg
54kg

60kg

59kg
58kg
58kg
58kg
57.5kg
57.5kg
57kg
56.5kg
55kg

60kg
60kg
58.5kg
58kg
57kg
56kg
55.5kg
54.5kg
54.5kg
54.5kg
54.5kg

60kg
59.5kg
59.5kg
58.5kg
57.5kg
57kg
56.5kg
54.5kg
54.5kg
54kg
54kg

60kg
59kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
58kg
57kg
56.5kg

56kg

54kg

54kg
54kg
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Race 6 - 2:55PM Emma Booth Christmas Cup (1000 METRES)
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110x21144x
108x467366
80302x142x
0x54x11x15
09x4465x89
12531118x3
271012138x
21129x9315
111x36x

LORD OF THE SKY
ITIS WRITTEN

GO THE KNUCKLE
EIGHT BILLS

MR MAKE BELIEVE
DANGER CLOSE
THE MONSTAR
TANSY

CROONER

Robbie Laing
Robbie Griffiths
Robert Smerdon
Stephen Brown
Robbie Laing
Jason Warren
Brett Cavanough
Byron Cozamanis

Kane Harris

Race 7 - 3:35PM Maurice Blackburn Lawyers Plate (1300 METRES)

BEC SAID NO CREDIT
DANESTROEM
KRISTY LEE
ATHENIAN GIRL
EVERY FAITH
JUDICIAL ROCK
PETITE DIABLESSE
PADDY’S GEM
CHEEKY ROZAY (NZ)
TYCOON TARA
ROMANTIC SPIRIT

Darren Weir
Michael Kent
Chris Waller
Heath Conners
Robert Smerdon
Leon & Troy Corstens
Greg Eurell
Greg Eurell
Robbie Laing
Symon Wilde
Gareth Andrews

Race 8 - 4:15PM Doolan's Heavy Haulage Handicap (1500 METRES)

TALLAT
HEZA BARGAIN
OERTER
SCELTO (N2)

BEL RHYTHM

CRIME FIGHTER
HEEZ NOTORIOUS
KINCAPLE CHIEF (NZ)
AUDINO

ROSE OF TEXAS
SUITE SUCCESS
SIEGESTOR

TIPS AND BEERS

TOO DEADLY

YOUNG NICOLA
CEE CEE ‘N’ DRY

Matthew Gilmore
Darren Weir
Robert Smerdon
Robbie Laing

Heath Conners

Peter G Moody

Nigel Blackiston

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Robbie Laing

Alan Hunter

Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra
Leon & Troy Corstens

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig

Kelvin Bourke

Chris Calthorpe
Phil Sweeney

Race 9 - 4:50PM Robhar Breeding & Racing Plate (1300 METRES)

1 7x5730315x
2 20x5504253
3 2112037884
4 1531x1168x
5 5x9015937x
6 x268147222
7 359x95x8x1
8 38x2238821
9 862621760x
10 74x31x12

11 08x10x8133
1 4620x04711
2 x653734361
3 x90111157x
4 8x059851x0
5 331600x531
6 70x61100x5
7 4x927369x9
8 3519x01513
9 9x26253231
10 x131671763
11 2971242x16
12 1324x1

13 0x60480x22
14 699307x634
15 6288441913
16 1832345521
1 13x867104x
2 00x111211x
3 930332x880
4 5x9122380x
5 6343302070
6 X75x825177
7 611213113x
8 x32632x172
9 2x22403x53
10 64x79747x4
11 1729x01671
12 x1531x7226
13 2718x3390x
14 3147x116x3
15 4x7131240x
16 60x1030711
17e 9x6415215x
18e x83627x168
19e 7746775x61
20e 0x74455121

COOLDINI
AERATUS

CHILE EXPRESS (NZ2)
ONPICALO
MORANT

PETRIFY

HERO MASTER
LONROCKSTAR
SPECTER

THE NEW BOY

FINAL JEST

FLOATMYBOAT (NZ)
MURCIELAGA
KIEVANN

CROSS OF GOLD
REMAGEN BRIDGE
LIVE FOR TODAY
ILGATTINO
BENEFICIARY

HOLY HEART

Robert Smerdon
Mick Price

Robbie Griffiths

Mick Price

Damien Williams

Amy Johnston

Peter Smith

John Sadler

Lee & Anthony Freedman
Danny O'Brien

Phil Sweeney

Robbie Griffiths

Michael Moroney

Stephen Brown

David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Brent Stanley

Darren Weir

Kelvin Bourke

Robbie Laing

Vincent Malady

Vlad Duric
Matthew Allen
Nicholas Hall
Dean Yendall
Craig Williams
Craig Newitt
Dwayne Dunn
Steven King

Daniel Stackhouse

Ms Michelle Payne
Ms J Beriman (al.5)
Chad Schofield

D Thornton (a2)
Craig Williams
Patrick Moloney (a2)

Dwayne Dunn
Regan Bayliss (a3)

Brian Higgins

Les Tilley (a3)
Brad Rawiller
Dwayne Dunn

Damien Thornton
(a2)

Luke Nolen

Chad Schofield
Stephen Baster
Patrick Moloney (a2)
Ryan Maloney
Craig Williams
Steven King
Michael Walker
Ms Jackie Beriman
(a1.5)

Dean Yendall

Patrick Moloney
(a2)

Mark Zahra
Regan Bayliss (a3)
Craig Williams
Jamie Mott

Luke Currie
Nicholas Hall
Dwayne Dunn
James Winks

Ms Brooke Sweeney
(a3)

Ryan Maloney
Michael Rodd
Dean Yendall
Michael Walker
Chad Schofield
Harry Coffey (a2)
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15

12
13

16

10
14

60kg
59kg
58kg
56kg
55.5kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg

60kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
56kg
55kg
54.5kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg

59kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
58kg

57.5kg

57.5kg
57kg
57kg
56kg
56kg
55.5kg
55kg
55kg

55kg

54.5kg
54kg

66kg
60.5kg

60kg
60kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
58kg
57.5kg
57.5kg
57.5kg

57kg

57kg
57kg
56.5kg
56kg
55kg
55kg
54kg
54kg
54.5kg
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Race 1 - 12:10PM SIRE CUSTODIANS PLATE (1100 METRES)

N oo o A WwN

Race 2 - 12:45PM DISSIDENT @ NEWGATE FARM PLATE (1400 METRES)

1

2
3
4

11
30x6212x4
x2412x8223
11887x12

73x1532

3220x21
723x6213

READY ALREADY
SKYCLAD

VOILIER
ZOUTENANT
AEGEAN SEA
FRANCAIS
INVINCIBLE DAME

EISENHOWER
TESTASHADOW
GOOD PROJECT
FURBISH

BINARY (N2)

REDOUTABLE HEART

ROUNDABOUT
BERRY DELICIOUS

Gai Waterhouse
Gerald Ryan
Gary Nickson
Kevin Moses
Clarry Conners
Chris Waller

Sam Kavanagh

Gai Waterhouse
Gary Portelli
Chris Waller

Allan Denham

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes
Chris Waller

Peter G Moody

Jason Coyle

Kerrin McEvoy
Blake Shinn
Tye Angland
Glyn Schofield
Sam Clipperton
Jim Cassidy

Jason Collett

Sam Clipperton
Tim Clark
Hugh Bowman

Tye Angland

James McDonald

Blake Shinn

Kerrin McEvoy

Jason Collett

Race 3 - 1:20PM | AM INVINCIBLE @ YARRAMAN PARK HANDICAP (1500 METRES)

1

o U b~ W

215416x028
3213x0x115
1x763706x2
4412126x13
51265x8121
11x3007x05

26x1212222

113739x413

1x07x00937

ABBASSO
FRESPANOL
SURGE AHEAD
OFF THE RAILS
OH MY PAPA
SINJOREN

DYLAN’S ROJO

MAGICAL STANCE

SHE’S A GIRL

Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse
Anthony Cummings
Bjorn Baker

Greg Bennett

John O'Shea
Kim Waugh
Ron Quinton

Steve Englebrecht

Tye Angland
James McDonald
Jason Collett
Hugh Bowman
Kerrin McEvoy

Tim Clark
Blake Shinn (late alt)

Sam Clipperton

Lester Grace
(a2/52kg)

Race 4 - 1:55PM GOLDNERS HORSE TRANSPORT HANDICAP (2400 METRES)

1
2

10
11
12

6114x21594
12x905x786

010x062421

3x18277x60

2160x81445

91377x3409

259x125214
11120x3837

3855511

5x77442312
50x0871622
9608616916

BARGE AND CHARGE
TENACITUS (USA)

HABITUAL OFFENDER
(Nz)

SIR BIGGLESWORTH
(Nz)

AUBERGE

RETORT COURTEOUS
(N2)

TWO RONNYS
WHITE DEVON

HIS HIGHNESS

BET THEHOUSE ON IT
HERESDECASINO
THUNDER SET

Anthony Cummings

Chris Waller
Michael Moroney
Gai Waterhouse
John O'Shea
Steve Englebrecht

Gary Portelli

Stephen Farley
Luke Griffith

Kerry Parker
Robert Pearse

Vince Jones

Tye Angland

Jason Collett

James McDonald

Tim Clark

Hugh Bowman
Blake Shinn

Brodie Loy (a3/53kg)
Ms Kathy O'Hara

Taylor Marshall
(a3/48kg)

Sam Clipperton

Kerrin McEvoy

Laura Cheshire
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56kg
56kg
56kg
56kg
55.5kg
54kg
54kg

57.5kg
57kg
56kg
56kg

56kg

55.5kg

55.5kg
54kg

59kg
59kg
59kg
57kg
56.5kg
56.5kg

56kg
55kg

54.5kg

59kg
59kg

58kg

57.5kg

56kg
56kg

54.5kg
54.5kg

54kg

54kg
54kg
54kg




Race 5 - 2:35PM THE "HQ OF INSURANCE" HANDICAP (1400 METRES)

1

2
3
4
5
6

0x0029109x

211242121x
234616x745
424112227x
2211434x14
x115532412

7x40x41171

320x5526x0

12111x5444

HOYLONNY

INDEX LINKED (GB)
KAYPERS

BLACK JAG

YOU’LL NEVER
AMOVATIO

PYTHAGOREAN (GB)
TAXMEIFYOUCAN

BEAUTY’S BEAST (NZ)

Chris Waller

Chris Waller
Greg Bennett
Chris Waller
Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Chris Waller
Gregory Hickman

Danny O'Brien

Lester Grace (a2/52kg)

Hugh Bowman
Tye Angland
Glyn Schofield
Blake Shinn
Jim Cassidy

Kerrin McEvoy
Sam Clipperton

James McDonald

Race 6 - 3:15PM HORSEPOWER FEEDS & SUPPLEMENTS HANDICAP (1800 METRES)

1
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10

00063x95x3

5221107x62
3123x56111
12221x8223
2344415674
43243x0757
41124x0321
293756x927

3127058383

x466621533

COURT CONNECTION

FAUST (NZ2)
RESURRECT
SAIGON TEA (N2)
SCOTTISH BORDER
DREAM FOLK
MEDCAUT

DRAGO

DOWDSTOWN CHARLIE

COLOR PURPLE

Kurt Goldman

Kurt Goldman
Scott Aspery
Chris Waller
Garry Frazer
Gregory Hickman
John O'Shea

Anthony Cummings

David Payne

William Slater

Tye Angland

Sam Clipperton
Glyn Schofield
Kerrin McEvoy
Hugh Bowman
Ms Kathy O'Hara
Blake Shinn

James McDonald

Jim Cassidy

Lester Grace (a2/52kg)

Race 7 - 3:55PM INTERNATIONAL ANIMAL HEALTH HANDICAP (1300 METRES)

1

10
11
12

x2741211x4

4x12272516

6154124118

5180x397x5
x73481380x
2x1266x211
x280762651

124x13331x

2629x32121

26x1212222
5x317x6115
7121918x47

PERFECT WEAPON
MAGIC DALLAS
VALCOT

ROCKFORD
SPECIFIC CHOICE
VASHKA

VIA FACILE

MADDHAL

ONE MORE

DYLAN’S ROJO
RICHARD THE FIRST
POLTAVA

Gregory Hickman
Jason Coyle
Luke Griffith

Gary Moore
Chris Waller
John O'Shea
Graeme Spackman

David Vandyke

Bjorn Baker

Kim Waugh
Les Bridge
David Vandyke

Race 8 - 4:35PM PHILLIP HUGHES TRIBUTE (1150 METRES)

1

1371548x75

463246800x
26x09x605x

21114x475x

5x23x14537
42x72360x3
483122015x
5132154x00
555x255311
619x585x11
6x568x2512

4x16498x37

BURBERO (NZ)

KEREDARI (IRE)
SNITSKY

ZIN ZAN EDDIE

MURDER OF CROWS
MR JACKMAN
QUEENIAN

KUDERO

TERRA AMATA
FORGET

MOHAVE

CHATHAM HOUSE

Bjorn Baker

Gary Moore
David Vandyke

Matthew Smith

Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse
Matthew Smith
Clarry Conners
Kris Lees

Kim Waugh
John O'Shea

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

Ms Jess Taylor
(a3/50kg)
Tye Angland

Taylor Marshall
(a3/48kg)
Thomas Huet
Hugh Bowman
Blake Shinn
Patrick Murphy
Koby Jennings
(a3/55kg)

Brodie Loy (a3/53kg)

Sam Clipperton
Tim Clark
Joshua Parr

Brodie Loy (a3/53kg)

Thomas Huet
Glyn Schofield
Taylor Marshall
(a3/48kg)

Jim Cassidy
Tye Angland
Blake Shinn
Joshua Parr
Hugh Bowman
Sam Clipperton
James McDonald

Kerrin McEvoy
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11
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61kg

59kg
57.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56kg

56kg
55kg

54kg

59kg

59kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
57kg
56kg
55.5kg
55kg

54kg

54kg

61.5kg
60.5kg
60kg

59.5kg
59kg
59kg
59kg

58kg

58kg

57.5kg
57kg
55kg

60kg

59kg
58.5kg

58.5kg

58kg
57.5kg
57.5kg
57kg
57kg
56.5kg
55kg

54.5kg
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Race 1 - 12:55PM IVECO QTIS Two-Years-Old Handicap (1200 METRES)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

67113
4211
12

25

6
32

MISHANI DI CAPRIO
CRAIGLEA JABIRU
MISHANI HONCHO
COOKIE’S CARIOCA
GRAND DAZZLER
LEDOYEN

MISTRAL THIEF

TAILLEVENT

OLJA

ANDARI
ATTRENTE
MAYBE EVEN YOU
POLLY PARROT

SAGA OF THE STORM

Les Ross
Krystle Johnston
Les Ross

James Lyons

Bruce W Hill
Kelly Schweida
Stuart Kendrick

Bruce W Hill

Brad Herne
Craig Stott
Kelso Wood
Les Ross

Ben Currie
Liam Birchley

Travis Wolfgram (a2/54kg)
Michael Hellyer

James Orman (a3/53kg)
Dale Missen

Jim Byrne

Luke Tarrant (a1.5/50kg)
Matthew McGuren
(a2/55kg)

Ric McMahon

Geoffrey Goold (a2/54kg)
Michael Cahill

Timothy Bell

Robert Thompson

Race 2 - 1:30PM NOVOTEL BRISBANE AIRPORT Class 6 Plate (2200 METRES)

1
2

w

00 N O B b

9

10
11

049x875353
321498x661

41413x3042

11x2123121
4416365843
x21010x641
0x19644711
888x531122

X7x2114724

2431236252
x65197x215

MASTER AVATAR
ROCK THE PAC

SHOTOVER RIVER (NZ2)

VICTORY HOTEL

BERNIE OF BABYLON

METEOROLOGIST

MORE THAN AHOLIDAY

CHAVEL DELIGHT

DUNLAP (NZ)

KURRAJONG DRAGON

PARAGGI (NZ)

Gary Duncan
Lindsay Gough
John, Dan & Chris
Meagher

Darryl Gardiner
Stewart Campbell
Marcus Wilson
Ken Faulds
Narelle Pullman
John, Dan & Chris
Meagher

Matt Kropp

Liam Birchley

Damian Browne

Michael Cahill

Samuel Payne (a3/53.5kg)
Timothy Bell

Priscilla Schmidt (a2/51kg)
Tegan Harrison

Luke Tarrant (a1.5/50kg)
Robert Thompson

Race 3 - 2:05PM KING LONG AUSTRALIA QTIS Three-Years-Old Handicap (1350 METRES)
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Race 4 - 2:45PM DAVID BOW MEMORIAL Class 6 Plate (1200 METRES)
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117311x8L1
350x331221
3616x00
2218x62103
2321x0
127x0310
1x44467x94
37x0354x1
623x240x16
331

14

51x4443
22323x21

1

8x213
28x0210x20
25

65x3

341x2511
142x18x
1118x6523
711

1x112
131x26751
1x122
3x24641x1
123
5x4241x58
25x1663x2
286x373
23x23
9x32

JUMBO PRINCE
CYCLONE KAN
FIXATION
WALK TO THE BAR
YEAGER

FIRE WITHIN
SARISARA
ELITIST

STAR DROP
SPUR LE JOUER
GID UP STROP
GLORIOUS RED
SERENE SAGA
STEERING

WHERE’S THATDRAGON

KEEP ON ROCKING
LA CIGALE
BROOKTON ICE

HIJACK HUSSY
TALES OF FASHION
SHINJI

TINA MELINA
LUSH BELLE
GIRLS COMMAND
SAVOUREUX

RICH REWARD
OVERSTATEMENT
FRILLY CURTAIN
GOLD BUTTONS

KNIGHTWICK MANOR
FELL FROM HEAVEN

BERGDORF

Michael Nolan
Lyle Wright

Tony Gollan

Ray McCall

Tony Gollan

Greg Grainger
Rex Lipp

Kelso Wood

Rex Lipp

Stuart Kendrick
Robert Heathcote
Kelly Schweida
Matthew Tremble
Gillian Heinrich
Kelly Doughty
Gary Duncan
Danny J Bougoure
Barry Lockwood

Tony Gollan
Trevor Bailey
Paddy Cunningham
Tony Gollan
Gillian Heinrich
Michael Nolan
Kris Lees
Michael Nolan
Gillian Heinrich
Tony Gollan
David Murphy
Bryan Dais

Mel Eggleston
Matthew Dunn

James Orman (a3/53kg)
Ashley Butler

Travis Wolfgram (a2/54kg)
Damian Browne

Tegan Harrison

Bridget Grylls (a2/49kg)
Luke Tarrant (al1.5/50kg)
Anthony Allen

Timothy Bell

Michael Cahill

Jim Byrne

Ric McMahon

Jason Taylor

Larry Cassidy

Jeff Lloyd

Eddie Wilkinson

Larry Cassidy

Timothy Bell
Robbie Fradd
Priscilla Schmidt (a)
Tegan Harrison
Ric McMahon
Luke Tarrant (a)
Damian Browne
Michael Cahill
Larry Cassidy
Jim Byrne
Bobby El-Issa
Bridget Grylls (a)
Luke Rolls

Ryan Wiggins

12
11

13

15
13
10

17

11
16
14
12

18

13
10

12

11

14

58.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56kg

55.5kg
55.5kg
55.5kg

55.5kg

55kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg

59kg
57.5kg

57.5kg

57.5kg
56kg
56kg
56kg
54.5kg

54.5kg

54.5kg
54.5kg

59kg
57.5kg
56kg
56kg
55.5kg
54.5kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg

56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
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Race 5 - 3:25PM SHELLEY DALE OHS MODE STAKES Three-Years-Old Fillies Plate (1200 METRES)

1 341x2511  HIJACK HUSSY Tony Gollan Timothy Bell 8
2 142x18x TALES OF FASHION Trevor Bailey Robbie Fradd 13
3 1118x6523 SHINJI Paddy Cunningham  Priscilla Schmidt (a) 10
4 711 TINA MELINA Tony Gollan Tegan Harrison 1
5 1x112 LUSH BELLE Gillian Heinrich Ric McMahon 7
6 131x26751 GIRLS COMMAND Michael Nolan Luke Tarrant (a) 5
7 1x122 SAVOUREUX Kris Lees Damian Browne 12
8 3x24641x1 RICH REWARD Michael Nolan Michael Cahill 6
9 123 OVERSTATEMENT Gillian Heinrich Larry Cassidy 11
10 5x4241x58 FRILLY CURTAIN Tony Gollan Jim Byrne 9
11 25x1663x2 GOLD BUTTONS David Murphy Bobby El-Issa 2
12 286x373 KNIGHTWICK MANOR Bryan Dais Bridget Grylls (a) 14
13 23x23 FELL FROM HEAVEN Mel Eggleston Luke Rolls 3
14 9x32 BERGDORF Matthew Dunn Ryan Wiggins 4
Race 6 - 4:05PM VOLVO BUS RACING QUEENSLAND SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES NMW HCP (1350 METRES)

1 7x110141x2 HYDRAZINE Helen Page Luke Rolls 13
2 6x21251621 TINTS Ben Currie Ryan Wiggins 1
3 34711558x2 ALLKNIGHT SAINT Brad Herne Ric McMahon

4 8422111343 POWER SUPPLY Kris Lees Robert Thompson 17
5 4701x13111 JACK'S JET Liam Birchley Larry Cassidy 16
6 3x160192x1 PERFORMIA Craig Smith Michael Cahill 14
7 37x4536613 ROYAL CONSORT Carolyn Halliday Jason Taylor 9
8 4366x51912 WILL'S CHOICE Peter Hulbert Damian Browne 2
9 6x00541049 DOUGHTY Kelly Doughty Terry Treichel 6
10 44109x5117 REAL FAVULOUS Donald Baker Tegan Harrison 10
11 00x4204341 MOON AND THE STARS Harold Norman Rikki Jamieson (a) 7
12 531480x112 NORTHERN ZOOM Trevor Bailey Grant Cooksley 20
13 7442742161 GREAT INAGUA Barry Baldwin Jim Byrne 11
14 37x1x21135 HANDYMAN BOB Greg Wehlow Timothy Bell 8
15 47x1176x52 NO WIN NO WINE Helen Donnelly Anthony Allen 12
16 10620x9311 ONE GREY Bryan Guy Luke Tarrant (a) 19
17e  2229x220x4 QUICK WITTED Toby Edmonds Jeff Lloyd 21
18e 224x1124 BUSSELTON Barry Lockwood 15
19e 623217x145 CASH IN Paul Butterworth 3
20e 5320721504 GET ON Trevor Thomas 18
21e 21114x5 BUDGET BENDER Mario Caltabiano Bobby El-Issa 5
Race 7 - 4:42PM CHANNEL SEVEN GEORGE MOORE STAKES Handicap (1200 METRES)

1 x2001241x2 ADEBISI Desleigh Forster Anthony Allen 7
2 42103712x8 EXCELLANTES Robert Heathcote Ryan Wiggins 12
3 x3821x1051 ROCKY KING Tom Bourke Michael Cahill 9
4 1x12x7112x CAPE KIDNAPPERS Kelly Schweida Damian Browne 10
5 2x11211x49 BIG MONEY Rodney Northam Robert Thompson 4
6 39x709x686 RIVA DE LAGO Robert Heathcote Jeff Lloyd 8
7 130x421153 ROCKET TO GLORY Tony Gollan Tegan Harrison 1
8 936910x4x4 SOMEDAY Tony Gollan Timothy Bell 3
9 81x6996221 TIME TO PLUNDER Liam Birchley Larry Cassidy 2
10  31539x64x2 FINISHING CARD Shane Edmonds Terry Treichel 11
11 4521042x43 ARCHITECT David Lawlor Luke Tarrant (a) 6
12 120x5200x6 INTO THE RED Kelso Wood Jim Byrne 5
Race 8 - 5:20PM QUEST BREAKFAST CREEK BM90 Handicap (1050 METRES)

1 24414534x2  SEEKING MORE Kelso Wood Bridget Grylls (a2/49kg) 4
2 751100x000  MISHANI WARRIOR Les Ross Travis Wolfgram (a2/54kg) 8
3 1175x02321  THE STOREMAN Tony Gollan Timothy Bell 2
4 42122381x5  TRAIL BOSS Tony Sears Luke Tarrant (al1.5/50kg) 13
5 0x741x0131  SPORTING PAGE Pat Donnollan James Orman (a3/53kg) 5
6 47x073321x  LENNIE’S CHOICE Kelly Schweida Michael Cahill 11
7 x625013211 MISS MEGA HERZ Patrick Sexton 9
8 1331130x4x  DOCTOR DAVID J, D & Chris Meagher Sairyn Fawke (a3/50kg) 10
9 21492x0x10  THE WHITE HOPE Matthew Dunn Ryan Wiggins 6
10 18x349610x LA TIKKA ROSA Matthew Dunn Jeff Lloyd 1
11 4604581627 GOLDEN TRINKETS Richie Stephenson Beau Appo (a3/49kg) 7
12 140x026127  FAITH’'N’COURAGE Tony Gollan Jim Byrne 12
13 08x1772241  NATURAL DANCER Kim Craft Jason Taylor 3
14 221x5 SHAMILLION Barry Baldwin 14
15e 17x5167x90  SWEET SERENDIPITY Jason Coyle Larry Cassidy 15

56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg
56.5kg

58kg
58kg
57.5kg
57kg
56kg
55.5kg
55.5kg
55.5kg
55kg
55kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
54kg
56kg
54kg
54.5kg

59kg
58.5kg
58.5kg
58kg
57.5kg
57.5kg
57.5kg
56.5kg
55kg
54kg
54kg
54kg

60.5kg
60kg
60kg
58.5kg
57.5kg
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55.5kg
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54.5kg



http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTczMTE4ODQx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyMzcyNA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NzgyNjI0MTk5
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTcyMzU1NTM2&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTQ1MzE2NA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTAxODU4MjU%3d&trainername=Trevor+Bailey
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=OTAxNDM3OTMw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc0NDc3NjI1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjU0ODA3Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTg2NzYyMDM%3d&trainername=Paddy+Cunningham
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=Nzg1NjczMzc1
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTg3Mzk4MjA1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyNDczNQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODEyOTE0Nzcw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc2MzY4MTk1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTYxNjk0Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTU2NTQzMjQ%3d&trainername=Gillian+Heinrich
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NjM4NzA5MzYw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTgyMzUwMjgy&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMzQ1Nzk3Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTgxMTAwNDM%3d&trainername=Michael+Nolan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODUyNzU5Mjkx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTczOTIzNTk3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODc5NjI1Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTczMTg0MzA%3d&trainername=Kris+Lees
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjU2ODc0ODg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc0NDM1MTYz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMzQ1ODk4OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTgxMTAwNDM%3d&trainername=Michael+Nolan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4ODI5NzQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc2NzQwMjQz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTYxNzk1Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTU2NTQzMjQ%3d&trainername=Gillian+Heinrich
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4OTEwNjI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTg3MDU3NDk4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyNTc0Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjEyNDAwOTk%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc4Mjk5MjA1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDA0Njg2Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NjMyMzYwMjgw&trainername=David+Murphy
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjE0OTE4Mzg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTcyMDE4ODcz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTE1NTkzMA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTQ3OTA2Mzk1&trainername=Bryan+Dais
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODY1MTY0MjYx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTcyNDYxNjkx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTM0MTk1NA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTgwMjgxNTI%3d&trainername=Mel+Eggleston
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NjIyNzc2MDAw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTg0NDkwNTY5&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODc0MjY3Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTAxOTEyOTcy&trainername=Matthew+Dunn
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI3NjM2NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU2Njc1OTM3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTE5NDM0OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTU5MzYzOTM%3d&trainername=Helen+Page
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NjIyNzc2MDAw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTY2MTQ0OTYz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjY2NzM3NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=ODA2MjQwMTQ4&trainername=Ben+Currie
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI3NjM2NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQ1MTkxOTg4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjkxNjA4MQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=Nzg3NTgyMTQz&trainername=Brad+Herne
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NjM4NzA5MzYw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTM4ODI2NzMy&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODc5MzIyMw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTczMTg0MzA%3d&trainername=Kris+Lees
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjMyMDY0OTQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTcwMDU3NTMz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDY0MTMzMQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=Mzc1MzQwODI3&trainername=Liam+Birchley
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4OTEwNjI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTY1MjAwNjg5&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyNzYwNTI5OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTQyNDcwMTI%3d&trainername=Craig+Smith
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4ODI5NzQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI2NTU5MjU4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyMjc3MDY5Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTAzMTAxOTA4&trainername=Carolyn+Halliday
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MzU2NzQxNDYw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU2ODE3NDc3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODI3MDUzNg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTg4NzAzMTU%3d&trainername=Peter+Hulbert
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjU2ODc0ODg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTM3MjY0NzM3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMzgxMTgyNw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTcxMjMzMDc%3d&trainername=Kelly+Doughty
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI2NTY1MTA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTYyNjA0NDQx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTYwNjgzNg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTEyNTM3NTcx&trainername=Donald+Baker
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODEyOTE0Nzcw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU4MjY3MjUx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDk4MTAyNw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTU5MDkwOTY%3d&trainername=Harold+Norman
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODMxNjcyODY0
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU2MTcyNDU5&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTQ1NDE3NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTAxODU4MjU%3d&trainername=Trevor+Bailey
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI5MDgyNDk%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTYzNDA3MTc1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMzU5OTUxNw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTM0NTMzNzc%3d&trainername=Barry+Baldwin
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjEyNDAwOTk%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQxMjM2OTU2&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjU3NjM4NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTU4MzUyOTM%3d&trainername=Greg+Wehlow
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NzgyNjI0MTk5
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=ODk5OTU2ODE1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTE4NDIzOA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MzU4MzYwMDcx&trainername=Helen+Donnelly
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODA0MDU2Mzg4
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTYzNzYwMDE0&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDI2OTI4Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTM4Njg4OTg%3d&trainername=Bryan+Guy
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODUyNzU5Mjkx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQyNTIxOTM3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTc3MjY0MA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1MDAwNDc%3d&trainername=Toby+Edmonds
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MzYyMDE4ODgw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU0NTAzMjk4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDExMDU1Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTM0OTA3ODQ%3d&trainername=Barry+Lockwood
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTUyMDQ4NTkw&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDcwMTk5MQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTA2NDMyMzQ0Mg%3d%3d&trainername=Paul+Butterworth
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTIzNTgxODYz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyOTAxMjYxMA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjAyNjk1Mzk%3d&trainername=Trevor+Thomas
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQwNzE4MzEz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTU0MjEzMg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTc5MDg4NTQ%3d&trainername=Mario+Caltabiano
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjE0OTE4Mzg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTA3MjQzMDky&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDUxNjk3OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NDQ4MTU1MDY5&trainername=Desleigh+Forster
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODA0MDU2Mzg4
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTAzMTg2OTYw&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyOTcwNzE2Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTk1MjY0NTQ%3d&trainername=Robert+Heathcote
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI3NjM2NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTUyMTI2NDM3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTYyNjA0NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1MDYxMTM%3d&trainername=Tom+Bourke
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4ODI5NzQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTA0ODgzNDE4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTIwNDQ1OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTcxMjQzMTg%3d&trainername=Kelly+Schweida
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjU2ODc0ODg%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQyOTkyMDUy&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTMxNjY3OQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTk2NDg3ODU%3d&trainername=Rodney+Northam
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjMyMDY0OTQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTA3MzU1MzEz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyOTcwODE3OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTk1MjY0NTQ%3d&trainername=Robert+Heathcote
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MzYyMDE4ODgw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI3OTg1Nzc5&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyMTcwMg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODEyOTE0Nzcw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI3NjY0Mjgx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyMjcxMw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NzgyNjI0MTk5
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI3MTAwMTQz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDYzOTMwOQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=Mzc1MzQwODI3&trainername=Liam+Birchley
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4OTEwNjI%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=ODg4OTc5Mzc3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTY5ODgzNw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NDM2NzMzODAy&trainername=Shane+Edmonds
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI2NTY1MTA%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTY0NDY1Njky&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTc3ODcwNg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NjY4MjcxMDAw&trainername=David+Lawlor
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODUyNzU5Mjkx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTYzMDU4Mzgw&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTg5Njk5Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTcxMjczNTE%3d&trainername=Kelso+Wood
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjEyNDAwOTk%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQwNTA3MDE0&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTg5ODAwNA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTcxMjczNTE%3d&trainername=Kelso+Wood
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODY1MTY0MjYx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI5ODEyNjU2&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDYyNjE2Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTc1ODYzNDU%3d&trainername=Les+Ross
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODU5NjkxNzE4
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQ2Njc3MTQ3&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyNjc1Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=NzgyNjI0MTk5
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=ODk2NjEwNDA1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzNTQxNzI5NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1ODA5Mjc%3d&trainername=Tony+Sears
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODUyNzU5Mjkx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTMwOTA2NTU4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODkxNDU0Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTg2OTQ0MDE%3d&trainername=Pat+Donnollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODY5MDk3MDUx
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQxODU1Njg4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTIwNTQ2OQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTcxMjQzMTg%3d&trainername=Kelly+Schweida
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4ODI5NzQ%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQ2OTMwOTA4&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTI2MzA5Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTg3Mjk3ODY%3d&trainername=Patrick+Sexton
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTQ2MTQ5NDA1&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTU3NTQ5NQ%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTI2OTkxNzE%3d&trainername=John%2c+Dan+%26+Chris+Meagher
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODU0NjI3NjE5
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTI3MTY4ODkx&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODg0Mjc2Mg%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTAxOTEyOTcy&trainername=Matthew+Dunn
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI3NjM2NzY%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTM1ODg1NzMz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMyODg0Mzc3Mw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NTAxOTEyOTcy&trainername=Matthew+Dunn
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MzYyMDE4ODgw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTIwNzkyNTE0&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMDkwOTI0Ng%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTk0NDI1NDE%3d&trainername=Richie+Stephenson
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=ODU0MDU1Mzkz
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTIyNzE5NDgw&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMjQyNzc2OA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MjA1NTg2ODU%3d&trainername=Tony+Gollan
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjEyNDAwOTk%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTU5OTI3MzEz&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTA0NDcyMA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTczMDczMDk%3d&trainername=Kim+Craft
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MzU2NzQxNDYw
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTEyNTc4MTM5&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMzY2MDE3Nw%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=MTM0NTMzNzc%3d&trainername=Barry+Baldwin
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/HorseFullForm.aspx?horsecode=OTc2MTE0NDM0&src=horseform&raceentry=OTMzMTgwNzAxNA%3d%3d
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/TrainerLastRuns.aspx?trainercode=NjY4OTczNjQ1&trainername=Jason+Coyle
http://www.risa.com.au/InteractiveForm/JockeyLastRuns.aspx?jockeycode=MjI4OTEwNjI%3d

SETTLING SHEET

Odds Horse With Whom

Patrons are advised that all BOOKMAKERS fielding at Cluden are required to bet to lose a
minimum amount of $500 (win only) if requested to do so. In the case of EACH WAY bet,
the amount refers to the win portion of that bet.



* TOWNSVILLE TURE CLUB

100 CEUBy,

[:"SUPPORT THE BUSINESSES THAT SUPPORT US"

A.E Smith
A.L.B Distributors N\
AGM Home Improvem ﬁ'/
Amusements.P

AON Risk Services I/

Ardent Office Equipme

Audi Centre Towfisville— -

Garrards Horse and-Hound v ‘\

Byrnes Holdings
Macs Amusements & Prestige Cos
Caltex Yabulu
Mater Health Services Nth Qid
Cheryl's Boutique

Classic Coffee Company

Coast to Coast The Golden Roast Townsville

Colliers International
Core Developments

Davis Family Group
DCM Electrical
Dillon Architects

Globa
Gra

Hurle F
J & D The

Jepso %

Jodie Kennedy
Jupiters
Katsanevas Painti

Key Motors
KordaMentha
Lloyd Mitchell
Logistics NQ

Loloma Jewellers

S

ping Centre
Sing
ical
r Studio
oyota
ate Management
oms Services
0 Paper

teon Property Nth G

Parry Nissan
folloy Jewellers
Playm ycare & Kindergarten
oLiquor Solutions
Ritzco Homes

RSD Plumbing
Radio Townsville (Zinc 100.7)
Searles Garden Products

Sexton Developments
Soil Engineering Services
Ritzco Homes
Steve McKenzie Consultant Engineer
Strand Emporium

Suncorp Bank
Sundown Group
Tackleworld Townsville
The Coffee Club
The Rack'n'Stack Warehouse

Townsville Diesel & Machinery Services
Townsville RSL
Townsville Vet Clinic
Townsville Windows & Screens
Tropical Ice
UDP Consulting Engineers
Rock Paper Scissors
Verve Design
Rockpool Fresh Seafood Plus
Toxfree Australia
Wacko's Entertainment
Wedding Works
Weseal




““:’7 LIVERACING

~» FREE KIDS RIDES

|~ +FODDAND FESTIVITIES
- » LIVELOCAL MUSIC -
5. » GATES OPEN 11AM

Exhllndieu‘

TOWNSW]L]UE
* ENTRY $10

Sl CHILDREN FREE

2] l « LIVE LOCAL RACING
| ¢ BOOKMAKERAND

- TABFACILITIES /-

ey '« BATES OPEN 1J|AM
. <ENTRYIS$10 ,

WAVE YOUR Wop,

Christinas
Pealy

TRACKSIDE

Jgh e FUN DAY FOR THE FAMILY

e
R ;

SATURDAY 20TH DECEMBER

. '«'BRINGAPICNIC
" -*FREE RIDES FOR KIDS
. e LIVERACING ACTION
| e LIVELOCALMUSIC '
~ » ENTRY $10 ADULTS, KIDS FREE %
e GATESOPEN 11AM -

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT WWW.TOWNSVILLETURFCLUB.COM.AU
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